

**DAIMLER TRUCK**

# REACH Information

Daimler Buses GmbH

Mercedes-Benz Bus Chassis

candidate list version: 14.06.2023

09/2023

Уважаеми клиенти,

Влезният в сила на 1 юни 2007 г. във връзка с Регламента на ЕС относно химикалите (ЕО) № 1907/2006, (REACH - регистрация, оценка, разрешаване и ограничаване на химикали), има за цел да осигури защита на човешкото здраве и околната среда от възможните рискове при употребата на химикали.

Daimler Buses GmbH подкрепя целите на Регламента REACH. Член 33 от Регламента изисква да Ви предоставяме информация относно веществата, пораждащи особено безпокойство (SVHC), които са вложени в нашите продукти. Това изискване има за цел да гарантира безопасната работа с посочените вещества в продължение на целия жизнен цикъл на продукта.

Въз основа на законовите изисквания и вземайки предвид данните от доставчиците на Daimler Buses GmbH бяха идентифицирани следните вещества, които могат да се съдържат в над 0,1 тегловни процента от отделни изделия на този автомобил. При употребата на автомобила по предназначение не съществува опасност за хората и околната среда. Допълнителна информация относно безопасната употреба на Вашия автомобил ще откриете в ръководството за експлоатация. Моля, обърнете внимание, че допълнително веществото олово (CAS-№7439-92-1) се съдържа в стартерната акумулаторна батерия, в сплави, насляования, стъклени/керамични/ еластомерни компоненти, както и различни електронни компоненти (преди всичко лотове).

Група продукти	наименование на веществото	CAS номер
<b>3-2-пневматика-пътен клапан</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>NOx-датчик</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Автоматична предавателна кутия</b>	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Акумулаторна батерия за бордова мрежа</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
<b>Антенна за контрол на налягането в гумите</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
<b>Антенен усилвател</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Антифриз радиатор</b>	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
<b>Бутонен превключвател</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

<b>превключвател</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
<b>Волан</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Въжена тяга</b>	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
<b>Генератор</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Груб горивен филтър</b>	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
<b>Датчик за диференциално налягане</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Датчик за налягане</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
<b>Датчик за температура</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
<b>Двигател</b>	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Двупозиционен превключвател</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Демпферен елемент</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Диод</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Диоден модул</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Диоден модул	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Дозатор	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Държач	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Ел. бл. доп. обработване на отработените газове	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
електр. разпределително табло	TBBA	79-94-7
Електр.блок Advanced модул за улав.и актив.сигнал	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електрически кабелен сноп	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Електронен блок	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок Air- Processing Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок EAM	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен блок ESP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен блок автоматична предавателна кутия	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен блок блокировка на стартирането	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен блок датчик за дистанция	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок датчик за дъжд и светлина	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Електронен блок датчик за ъгъл завъртане волан	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	80-05-7 13560-89-9
Електронен блок Датчик за ъгъл завъртане на волан	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок двигател Control Modul	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен блок електронна контактна ключалка	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Електронен блок Електронна спирачна система	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Електронен блок комбиинструмент	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 110-71-4 119-47-1 79-94-7
Електронен блок мултифункционална камера	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Електронен блок Регулиране на нивото	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Електронен блок регулиране на режимите на движение	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен блок тахограф	1,2-Dimethoxyethane TBBA	110-71-4 79-94-7
Електронен главен спирачен кран електроника допълнителен управляем мост	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 119-47-1 79-94-7

<b>електроника</b>		
<b>контрол налягане в гумите</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Защитен капак</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Изпитвателен уред за вдишван въздух</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Изсушител на въздуха</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Импулсен датчик</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Капак</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Клапан</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Комбиинструмент</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Комплект ключове</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
<b>Комплект крушки</b>	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
<b>Контактна спирала</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Контролна лампа</b>	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
<b>Корпус съединител, електрически</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Краен превключвател</b>	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
<b>Крик</b>	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
<b>кутия на уред</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Лост за управление</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Модул за допълн.обработване отработ.газове</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>модул за управление</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Мост</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

<b>Мост</b>	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8	
<b>Мостов модулатор</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>ограничител</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Опора</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>О-пръстен</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Отоплителен уред</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
<b>Пластина с резбовани отвори</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Превключвател</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Превключвател на кормилната колона</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Превключвател на светлините</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Предавателна кутия</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7

<b>Предавателна кутия</b>	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
<b>Предупредителен зумер</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Преходна муфа</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Проверовъчен накрайник</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Пропорционален клапан</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Рамка</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Реле</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Спирачна течност</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>табела</b>	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Таймер</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Трансмисионно масло</b>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Указателна табела</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-	
<b>Управляващ клапан</b>	diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Хидравличен цилиндър</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Холендров болт</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Щекер на съединителя</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Щекерна връзка</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Ъглов елемент</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1



Poštovani kupče,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH - registracija, evaluacija, autorizacija i ograničavanje kemikalija) je zaštita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliša od mogućih opasnosti od kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler Buses GmbH podržava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Članak 33. Zakona predviđa obvezu informiranja naših kupaca o posebno zabrinjavajućim tvarima (SVHC) u našim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog životnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajući u obzir podatke dobavljača tvrtke Daimler Buses GmbH utvrđene su sljedeće tvari koje se u pojedinačnim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji većoj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okoliš. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila možete pronaći u uputama za rad.

Molimo, vodite računa o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u startnom akumulatoru, u legurama, premazima, staklenim/keramičkim/elastomernim komponentama te različitim elektroničkim komponentama (prije svega u lemovima).

Product group	Substance Name	CAS no.
<b>3-2-PNEUMATIC CONTROL VALVE</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>air drier</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>antenna amplifier</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>automatic transmission</b>	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>axle</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

axle	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake fluid	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
BREATH TESTING DEVICE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
bulb set	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
BUTTON SWITCH	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
cable	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
carrier	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
clock spring contact	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL DEVICE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control lever	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	TBBA	79-94-7
CONTROL UNIT ELECTRONIC IGNITION LOCK	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8

<b>CONTROL UNIT ENGINE</b>		
<b>CONTROL MODULE</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT</b>		
<b>INSTRUMENT CLUSTER</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT RAIN-LIGHT SENSOR</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>CONTROL UNIT STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>control unit, air-processing unit</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, distance sensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, drive control</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, electronic brake system</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, ESP</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, exhaust gas aftertreatment</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>control unit, Extended Activity Module</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, immobilizer</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, level control</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, multifunction camera</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

<b>multifunction camera</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, steering angle sensor</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control valve</b>	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>coupling plug</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>cover</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>cover cap</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CU, Advanced Acquisition and Actuation Module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>DAMPER ELEMENT</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>differential pressure sensor</b>	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>diode</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>diode module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELBOW FITTING</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>electrical wiring harness</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>ELECTRONICS AUXILIARY STEERING AXLE</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELECTRONICS TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>end stop engine</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9

engine	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
EQUIPMENT BOX	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
exhaust gas aftertreatment unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
female connector housing, electrical	TBBA	79-94-7
frame	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
fuel prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
GEAR OIL		
heater	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9	
hydraulic cylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
INDICATOR LIGHT	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
information label	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
instrument cluster	TBBA	79-94-7
KEY KIT	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
metering unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
NOx sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
PLATE	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

proportional valve	TBBA	79-94-7
pulse generator	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
radiator antifreeze	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
reducer	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
relay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
STEERING WHEEL SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
switch clock	TBBA	79-94-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
temperature sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
test connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
threaded plate	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
three-phase alternator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
TRANSMISSION	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8

<b>TRANSMISSION</b>	<b>Trilead-dioxide-phosponate</b>	12141-20-7
<b>valve</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>VEHICLE JACK</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>warning buzzer</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8

Vážení zákazníci,

zákon, který vstoupil v platnost dne 1. června 2007 o nařízení EU o chemických látkách (ES) č. 1907/2006, (REACH - o registraci, hodnocení, povolování a omezování chemických látek), si klade za cíl zajistit ochranu lidského zdraví a životního prostředí před možnými riziky způsobenými chemickými látkami.

Společnost Daimler Buses GmbH podporuje cíle nařízení REACH. Článek 33 právních předpisů stanoví, že zákazník musí být informován o látkách vzbuzujících velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v našich produktech. Cílem tohoto ustanovení je zajistit bezpečné zacházení s definovanými látkami v průběhu celého životního cyklu výrobku.

Na základě právních předpisů a s přihlédnutím k informacím poskytnutým dodavateli společnosti Daimler Buses GmbH byly identifikovány následující látky, které se mohou v jednotlivých předmětech tohoto vozidla nacházet v koncentraci vyšší než 0,1 % hmotnostních. Při použití vozidla v souladu s určením neohrožuje žádná nebezpečí lidem ani životnímu prostředí. Další informace k bezpečnému používání vašeho vozidla naleznete v návodu k použití.

Nezapomeňte prosím, že olovo (č. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsaženo ve startovacím akumulátoru, slitinách, povrstveních, skleněných/keramických/elastomerových a také různých elektronických součástech (zejména pájkách).

<b>Produktová skupina</b>	<b>Název látky</b>	<b>č. CAS.</b>
<b>3-2cestný pneumatický ventil</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Akumulátor palubní sítě</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Lead(II,IV)-oxide</b>	1314-41-6
<b>Alkohol tester</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>C,C'-azodi(formamide)</b>	123-77-3
	<b>2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one</b>	71868-10-5
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Alternátor</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate</b>	15571-58-1
<b>Anténa tlaku vzduchu v pneumatice</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
<b>Anténní zesilovač</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Automatická převodovka</b>	<b>1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone</b>	872-50-4
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Brzdová kapalina</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7



Část spojky – samec	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Dávkovací jednotka	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Dioda	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodový modul	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
DORAZ	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Držák	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
El. rozvodná deska	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektrický kabelový svazek	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
ELEKTRONIKA KONTROLA TLAKU VZDUCHU V PNEUMATIKÁCH	TBBA	79-94-7
ELEKTRONIKA PŘÍDAVNÁ ŘÍZENÁ NÁPRAVA	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Hydraulický válec	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Informační štítek	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Jednotka dodatečné úpravy výfukových plynů	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
JEDNOTKA OBSLUŽNÁ	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kolébkový spínač	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kombinovaný přepínač	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Koncový spínač	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Konektorový spoj	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kontaktní spirála	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Kontrolka	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Kryt	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Krytka	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Lanovod	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Modulátor nápravy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5

<b>Modulátor nápravy</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Motor</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>Cadmium-oxide</b>	1306-19-0
	<b>Diocetyl tin dilaurate</b>	3648-18-8
	<b>Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane</b>	540-97-6
	<b>Refractory ceramic fibres</b>	142844-00-6
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Náprava</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	25550-51-0
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>2-Methylimidazole</b>	693-98-1
	<b>Chromium-trioxide</b>	1333-82-0
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
	<b>Paraffin oils, chloro</b>	85422-92-0
	<b>Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters</b>	255881-94-8
<b>Nemrznoucí prostředek do chladiče</b>	<b>Sodium borate, pentahydrate</b>	12179-04-3
<b>Nosník</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
<b>Ohebné hrdlo</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>O-kroužek</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Ovládací páka</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Palivový předfiltr</b>	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4

Palivový předfiltr	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Pouzdro elektrického konektoru	TBBA	79-94-7
Přepínač světel	TBBA	79-94-7
Převlečný šroub	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Převodovka	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
Převodový olej	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
Proporcionální ventil	TBBA	79-94-7
Rám	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Redukční kus	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Relé	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Říd. jednotka zabezpečení proti neoprávněné jízdě	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka automatické převodovky	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka dešťového a světelného senzoru	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka dodatečné úpravy výfukových plynů	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7

Řídicí jednotka EAM	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka elektronické spínací skříňky	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka elektronického brzdového systému	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka ESP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka jednotky úpravy vzduchu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka multifunkční kamery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka regulace jízdy	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka regulace světlé výšky	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka řídicího modulu motoru	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka sdruženého přístroje	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka snímače odstupu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka snímače úhlu natočení kol	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka snímače úhlu natočení volantu	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Řídicí jednotka tachografu	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4

Řídicí jednotka	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí ventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
ŘJ sp. mod. pro př. sign. a ovl. Advanced	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Sada klíčů	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Sada žárovek	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
Sdružený přístroj	TBBA	79-94-7
SKŘÍŇ PŘÍSTROJOVÁ	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Snímač brzdných hodnot	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snímač impulsů	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Snímač NOx	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Snímač rozdílu tlaku	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Snímač teploty	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Snímač tlaku	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Spínač	TBBA	79-94-7
Spínací hodiny	TBBA	79-94-7
ŠTÍT	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Tlačítkový spínač	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Tlumič prvek	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Topné zařízení	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Varovný bzučák	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

<b>Volant</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Vysoušeč vzduchu</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Závitová deska</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
<b>Zkušební přípojka</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Zvedák</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3

Kære kunde,

Den lov, der trådte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrørende EU-kemikaliereregulativet (EF) nr. 1907/2006, (REACH - Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begrænsning af kemikalier, har som formål at beskytte menneskers helbred og miljøet mod mulige risici forårsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH understøtter REACHs formål. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsætter at oplyse dig som kunde om særligt bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formålet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

På grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandører til Daimler Buses GmbH er følgende stoffer identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vægtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af bilen er der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljø. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i instruktionsbogen.

Vær opmærksom på, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belægninger, glas-/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (især lodninger).

Produktgruppe	Stof navn	CAS-nr.
<b>3-2-pneumatik- flervejsventil</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Advarselssummer</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Afdækning</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Aksel</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Akselmodulator</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Akselmodulator	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
ANSLAG	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Antenneforstærker	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
Automatgearkasse	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone Lead-monoxide	872-50-4 1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione TBBA	2451-62-9 79-94-7
Bærer	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Betjeningsarm	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
BETJENINGSENHED	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Brændstofforfilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide	26523-78-4 119-47-1 1306-19-0
Bremseværdiføler	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bremsevæske	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Dækkappe	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol TBBA	80-05-7 79-94-7
Dæktryksantenne	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Dæmpningselement	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Differencetryksensor	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodemodul	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
Donkraft	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
Doseringsenhed	Lead-titanium-trioxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	12060-00-3 119-47-1
elektr. strømtavle	TBBA	79-94-7
ELEKTRONIK DÆKTRYKSKONTROL	TBBA	79-94-7
ELEKTRONIK EKSTRA STYREKSEL	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	1317-36-8 119-47-1 79-94-7
Elledningssæt	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Elpæresæt	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
Endestopkontakt	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Gearkasse	Boric acid Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	10043-35-3 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 556-67-2



Gearkasse	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
Gearolie	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
Gevindplade	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Holder	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Hydraulikcylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Impulsføler	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Indåndingsluft-testudstyr	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
INSTRUMENTKASSE	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Kabeltræk	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Koblingshus, elektrisk	TBBA	79-94-7
Koblingsstik	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kølerfrostvæske	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
Kombiinstrument	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontakt	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontaktspiral	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Kontaktur	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontrollampe	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Kontroltilslutning	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Køretøjets batteri	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Lufttørrer	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Lufttørrer	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Lyskontakt	TBBA	79-94-7
Mærkat	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Motor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dioctyltin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Nøglesæt	TBBA	79-94-7
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
NOx-sensor	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
Omløberskrue	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Proportionalventil	TBBA	79-94-7
Ramme	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Rat	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ratstammekontakt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Reduktionsstykke	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Relæ	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
SKILT	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Stikkobling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Styreenhed	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed Advanced signalreg.- og aktiv.-modul	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

<b>Styreenhed afstandssensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Styreenhed Air Processing Unit</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Styreenhed automatgearkasse</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed EAM</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed elektronisk bremsesystem</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed elektronisk tændingslås</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Styreenhed Esp</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed fartskriver</b>	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed kombiinstrument</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed kørselsregulering</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed Motor Control Module</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed multifunktionskamera</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Styreenhed niveauregulering</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Styreenhed ratvinkelsensor</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Styreenhed regn-/lyssensor</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

<b>Styreenhed startspærre</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhed styrevinkelsensor</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Styreenhed udstødningsefterbehandling</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Styreventil</b>	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Temperatursensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Trykkontakt</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
<b>Tryksensor</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
<b>Udstødningsefterbehandlingensenhed</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Varmeapparat</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
<b>Vekselstrømsgenerator</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Ventil</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Vinkelstykke</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Vippekontakt</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7

Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van chemische stoffen.

Daimler Buses GmbH ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant over zeer zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geïnformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler Buses GmbH zijn de volgende stoffen geïdentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten die het voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en diverse elektronische onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) bevatten.

Productgroep	Stofnaam	CAS Nr.
<b>AANSLAG</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
<b>Ademluchttester</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>C,C'-azodi(formamide)</b>	123-77-3
	<b>2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one</b>	71868-10-5
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Afdekkap</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Afdekking</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>Antenne</b>		
<b>bandenspanning</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
<b>Antenneversterker</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Antivriesmiddel</b>		
<b>radiateur</b>	<b>Sodium borate, pentahydrate</b>	12179-04-3
<b>APPARATUURKAST</b>	<b>Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide</b>	75980-60-8
<b>As</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2

<b>As</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	<b>Asmodulator</b>	Lead-monoxide
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Automatische transmissie</b>	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>BEDIENINGSEENHEID</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Bedieningshendel</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Boordnetaccu</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
<b>Brandstofvoorfilter</b>	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
<b>Combi-instrument</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Combischakelaar</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Controlelampje</b>	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
<b>Diode</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Diodemodule</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Doseereenheid</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Drager</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Druksensor</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2

<b>Druksensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
<b>Dynamo</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Eindschakelaar</b>	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
<b>Elektrisch schakelpaneel</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Elektrische kabelboom</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>ELEKTRONICA BANDENSPANNINGSCONTROLE</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>ELEKTRONICA EXTRA STUURAS</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Frame</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Gloeilampenset</b>	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
<b>Hoekstuk</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Houder</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Hydraulische cilinder</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Informatieplaatje</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Isolatie-element</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Kabel</b>	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
<b>Klep</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Koppelingshuis, elektrisch</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Koppelingsstekker</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Krik</b>	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
<b>Lichtschakelaar</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Luchtdroger</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Motor</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1	

<b>Motor</b>	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dioctyltin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>NOx-sensor</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>O-ring</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>PLAATJE</b>		
<b>Pneumatische 3-2-wegklep</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Proportionele klep</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Pulsgenerator</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Regeleenheid</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Regeleenheid afstandssensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Regeleenheid air processing unit</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Regeleenheid automatische transmissie</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Regeleenheid combi-instrument</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Regeleenheid EAM</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Regeleenheid elektronisch contactslot</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Regeleenheid elektronisch remsysteem</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Regeleenheid ESP</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7



Regeleenheid geav. signaalreg.- en aanstuurmodule	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid motor control module	TBBA	79-94-7
Regeleenheid multifunctionele camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid niveauregeling	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid regen-/lichtsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
regeleenheid rijregeling	TBBA	79-94-7
Regeleenheid stuurhoeksensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid stuurwielhoeksensor	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Regeleenheid tachograaf	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Regeleenheid uitlaatgasnabehandeling	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Regeleenheid wegrijblokkering	TBBA	79-94-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Regelklep	TBBA	79-94-7
Relais	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Remvloeistof	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Remwaardesensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Schakelaar	TBBA	79-94-7
Schakelklok	TBBA	79-94-7
Schroefdraadplaat	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Sleepring	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Sleepring</b>		
<b>Sleutelset</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
<b>Steekkoppeling</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Stuurwiel</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Temperatuursensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Testaansluiting</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Toetsschakelaar</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
<b>Transmissie</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
<b>Transmissieolie</b>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Tuimelschakelaar</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Uitlaatgasnabehandelingseenheid</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Verloopstuk</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Verschildruksensor</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Verwarmingseenheid</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9

Waarschuwingsoemer Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Wartelbout 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

119-47-1

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschränkung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor möglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu gewährleisten.

Die Daimler Buses GmbH unterstützt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden über besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es, den sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen über den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu gewährleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berücksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler Buses GmbH wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses Fahrzeuges befinden können. Bei bestimmungsgemäßer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefährdung von Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch Ihres Fahrzeugs finden Sie in Ihrer Betriebsanleitung.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass zusätzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen, Beschichtungen, Glas-/Keramik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote) enthalten ist.

<b>Produktgruppe</b>	<b>Substanzname</b>	<b>CAS Nr.</b>
<b>3-2-Pneumatik-</b>		
<b>Wegeventil</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Abdeckkappe</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Abdeckung</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Abgasnachbehandlungs-</b>		
<b>einheit</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Achse</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0

<b>Achse</b>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Achsmodulator</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
<b>Anschlag</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Antennenverstärker</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Atemluft-Testgerät</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
<b>Automatikgetriebe</b>	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione TBBA	2451-62-9 79-94-7
<b>Bedieneinheit</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Bedienhebel</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Bordnetzbatterie</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
<b>Bremsflüssigkeit</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Bremswertgeber</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Dämpfungselement</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Differenzdrucksensor</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Diode</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Diodenmodul</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Dosiereinheit</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Drehstromgenerator</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Drucksensor</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
<b>elektr. Schalttafel</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>elektrischer Leitungssatz</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

<b>Elektronik</b>		
<b>Reifendruckkontrolle</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Elektronik</b>		
<b>Zusatzlenkachse</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Endschalter</b>	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
<b>Gerätekasten</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Getriebe</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
<b>Getriebeöl</b>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Gewindeplatte</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Glühlampenset</b>	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
<b>Halter</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Heizgerät</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
<b>Hinweisschild</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Hydraulikzylinder</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Impulsgeber</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Kombiinstrument</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Kontaktspirale</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Kontrollleuchte</b>	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
<b>Kraftstoffvorfilter</b>	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

<b>Kraftstoffvorfilter</b>	<b>Cadmium-oxide</b>	1306-19-0
<b>Kühlerfrostschutzmittel</b>	<b>Sodium borate, pentahydrate</b>	12179-04-3
<b>Kupplungsgehäuse, elektrisch</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Kupplungsstecker</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Lenkrad</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Lenkstockschalter</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide</b>	75980-60-8
<b>Lichtschalter</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Lufttrockner</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Motor</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>Cadmium-oxide</b>	1306-19-0
	<b>Diocetyl tin dilaurate</b>	3648-18-8
	<b>Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane</b>	540-97-6
	<b>Refractory ceramic fibres</b>	142844-00-6
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>NOx-Sensor</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>O-Ring</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Proportionalventil</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Prüfanschluss</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Rahmen</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
<b>Reduzierstück</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Reifendruckantenne</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
<b>Relais</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Schalter</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Schaltuhr</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Schild</b>	<b>2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate</b>	15571-58-1
<b>Schlüsselsatz</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4

<b>Seilzug</b>	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
<b>Steckkupplung</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Steuergerät</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät</b>		
<b>Abgasnachbehandlung</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Steuergerät</b>		
<b>Abstandssensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät Advanced Signalerf. u Ansteuermodul</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät Air- Processing Unit</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät</b>		
<b>Automatikgetriebe</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Steuergerät EAM</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Steuergerät elektronisches Bremsssystem</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Steuergerät elektronisches Zündschloss</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät ESP</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Steuergerät Fahrregelung</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Steuergerät Kombiinstrument</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Steuergerät Lenkradwinkelsensor</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15- diene	13560-89-9



<b>Steuergerät</b>		
<b>Lenkwinkelsensor</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät Motor</b>		
<b>Control Modul</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Steuergerät</b>		
<b>Multifunktionskamera</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät</b>		
<b>Niveauregelung</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät Regen-</b>		
<b>Lichtsensord</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Steuergerät Tachograf</b>	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Steuergerät</b>		
<b>Wegfahrsperr</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-	
<b>Steuerventil</b>	diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Tastenschalter</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
<b>Temperatursensord</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Träger</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Überwurfschraube</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Ventil</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Wagenheber</b>	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
<b>Warnsummer</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Winkelstück</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Wippschalter</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7

Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission's Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH – the registration, evaluation, authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human health and the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler Buses GmbH supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its customers about "substances of very high concern" (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is to guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler Buses GmbH, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the individual articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the environment. You can find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions.

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter battery, in alloys, coatings, glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic component parts (above all solders).

Product group	Substance name	CAS No.
<b>3-2-PNEUMATIC CONTROL VALVE air drier</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>antenna amplifier</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>automatic transmission</b>	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>axle</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6	
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0	

axle	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake fluid	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
BREATH TESTING DEVICE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
bulb set	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
BUTTON SWITCH	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride Melamine	85-42-7 108-78-1
cable	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
carrier	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
clock spring contact	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL DEVICE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control lever	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	TBBA	79-94-7
CONTROL UNIT ELECTRONIC IGNITION LOCK	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8

<b>CONTROL UNIT ENGINE</b>		
<b>CONTROL MODULE</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT</b>		
<b>INSTRUMENT CLUSTER</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT RAIN-LIGHT SENSOR</b>		
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>CONTROL UNIT STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR</b>		
	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
<b>control unit, air-processing unit</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, distance sensor</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, drive control</b>		
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, electronic brake system</b>		
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, ESP</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, exhaust gas aftertreatment</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>control unit, Extended Activity Module</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, immobilizer</b>		
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, level control</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, multifunction camera</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2

<b>multifunction camera</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, steering angle sensor</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control valve</b>	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>coupling plug</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>cover</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>cover cap</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CU, Advanced Acquisition and Actuation Module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>DAMPER ELEMENT</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>differential pressure sensor</b>	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>diode</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>diode module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELBOW FITTING</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>electrical wiring harness</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>ELECTRONICS AUXILIARY STEERING AXLE</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELECTRONICS TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>end stop engine</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9

engine	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
EQUIPMENT BOX	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
exhaust gas aftertreatment unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
female connector housing, electrical	TBBA	79-94-7
frame	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
fuel prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
GEAR OIL		
heater	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
hydraulic cylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
INDICATOR LIGHT	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
information label	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
instrument cluster	TBBA	79-94-7
KEY KIT	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
metering unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
NOx sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
PLATE	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

proportional valve	TBBA	79-94-7
pulse generator	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
radiator antifreeze	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
reducer	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
relay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
STEERING WHEEL SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
switch clock	TBBA	79-94-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
temperature sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
test connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
threaded plate	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
three-phase alternator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
TRANSMISSION	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8

<b>TRANSMISSION</b>	<b>Trilead-dioxide-phosponate</b>	12141-20-7
<b>valve</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>VEHICLE JACK</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>warning buzzer</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8



Väga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jõustunud ELi kemikaalimääruse (EÜ) nr 1907/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine, hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmärk on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse võimalike kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

Daimler Buses GmbH toetab REACHi eesmärke. Seaduse artikkel 33 näeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti murettekitavatest ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle nõude eesmärk on tagada määratud ainete ohutu ümberkäimine kogu toote eluea jooksul.

Seadusenõuete alusel ja Daimler Buses GmbH tarnija andmetel on määratletud, et järgmised ained ei tohi moodustada selle sõiduki üksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. Sõiduki sihipärasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sõiduki ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist.

Palun arvestage, et täiendav pliikangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes, klaasist / keraamilistes/ elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes komponentides (eelkõige joodised) kuulub komplekti.

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
<b>3-2-PNEUMATIC CONTROL VALVE</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>air drier</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>antenna amplifier</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>automatic transmission</b>	<b>1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone</b>	872-50-4
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>axle</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	25550-51-0
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9

axle	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake fluid	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
BREATH TESTING DEVICE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
bulb set	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
BUTTON SWITCH	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
cable	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
carrier	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
clock spring contact	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL DEVICE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control lever	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	TBBA	79-94-7
CONTROL UNIT ELECTRONIC IGNITION LOCK	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8

<b>CONTROL UNIT ENGINE</b>		
<b>CONTROL MODULE</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT</b>		
<b>INSTRUMENT CLUSTER</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT RAIN-LIGHT SENSOR</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>CONTROL UNIT STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>control unit, air-processing unit</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, distance sensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, drive control</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, electronic brake system</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, ESP</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, exhaust gas aftertreatment</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>control unit, Extended Activity Module</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, immobilizer</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, level control</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, multifunction camera</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

<b>multifunction camera</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, steering angle sensor</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control valve</b>	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>coupling plug</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>cover</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>cover cap</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CU, Advanced Acquisition and Actuation Module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>DAMPER ELEMENT</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>differential pressure sensor</b>	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>diode</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>diode module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELBOW FITTING</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>electrical wiring harness</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>ELECTRONICS AUXILIARY STEERING AXLE</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELECTRONICS TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>end stop engine</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9

engine	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
EQUIPMENT BOX	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
exhaust gas aftertreatment unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
female connector housing, electrical	TBBA	79-94-7
frame	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
fuel prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
GEAR OIL		
heater	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
hydraulic cylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
INDICATOR LIGHT	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
information label	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
instrument cluster	TBBA	79-94-7
KEY KIT	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
metering unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
NOx sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
PLATE	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

proportional valve	TBBA	79-94-7
pulse generator	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
radiator antifreeze	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
reducer	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
relay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
STEERING WHEEL SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
switch clock	TBBA	79-94-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
temperature sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
test connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
threaded plate	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
three-phase alternator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
TRANSMISSION	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8

<b>TRANSMISSION</b>	<b>Trilead-dioxide-phosponate</b>	12141-20-7
<b>valve</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>VEHICLE JACK</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>warning buzzer</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8

Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesäkuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaalasetusta (EY) nro 1907/2006, (REACH - kemikaalien rekisteröinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja ympäristön suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuville mahdollisille riskeille.

Daimler Buses GmbH tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsäädännön artiklassa 33 määrätään, että sinua on tiedotettava asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistä huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Tämän määräyksen tavoitteena on taata määritettyjen aineiden turvallinen käsittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisääteisten määräysten pohjalta ja Daimler Buses GmbH:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat aineet, joita voi esiintyä yli 0,1 painoprosenttia tämän auton yksittäisissä valmisteissa. Kun autoa käytetään määräysten mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ympäristöön ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen käyttöön liittyviä lisätietoja löytyy käyttöohjekirjasta.

Huomaa, että lisäksi myös lyijyä (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on käynnistysakussa, seoksissa, päällysteaineissa, lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa sekä erilaisissa elektroniikkarakenneosissa (ennen kaikkea juotuksissa).

<b>Tuoteryhmä</b>	<b>Aineen nimi</b>	<b>CAS-nro</b>
<b>3/2- pneumatiikkatieventtiili</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Ajastinkello</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Akseli</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	25550-51-0
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>2-Methylimidazole</b>	693-98-1
	<b>Chromium-trioxide</b>	1333-82-0
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
	<b>Paraffin oils, chloro</b>	85422-92-0
	<b>Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters</b>	255881-94-8
<b>Akselimodulaattori</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8



Akselimodulaattori	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Annosteluyksikkö	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antennivahvistin	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Automaattivaihteisto	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Avainsarja	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Diodi	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodimoduuli	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektroniikka lisäohjausakseli	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektroniikka rengaspainevalvonta	TBBA	79-94-7
Eropainetunnistin	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Hehkulamppusarja	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
Hengitysilmatesteri	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Hydrauliikkasyylinteri	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ilmankuivain	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Jäähdyttimen jäätymisenestoaine	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
Jarruneste	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Jarrupoljinanturiyksikkö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kannatin	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Katkaisin	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

Katkaisin	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Käyttövipu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Käyttöyksikkö	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kierrelevy	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Kilpi	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Kontaktispiraali	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Kulmaliitin	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kytkinpistoke	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Laittekotelo	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Lämmityslaite	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Lämpötilatunnistin	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Liitinkotelo, sähkötoiminen	TBBA	79-94-7
Merkkivalo	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Mittaristo	TBBA	79-94-7
Mittausliitäntä	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Moottori	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dioctyltin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
Nosturi	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
NOx-tunnistin	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

NOx-tunnistin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Advanced sign.muokk.- ja ohjausmod.		
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite ajonesto	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite ajopiirturi	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite automaattivaihteisto	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite EAM	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite elektroninen jarrujärjestelmä	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite elektroninen virtalukko	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
Ohjainlaite Esp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite etäisyystunnistin	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite käyttöohjaus	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite mittaristo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite monitoimikamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite moottorin ohjausmoduuli	TBBA	79-94-7

Ohjainlaite ohjauskulmatunnistin	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite paineilmayksikkö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite pakokaasun jälkikäsittely	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Ohjainlaite sade- valotunnistin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite tasonsäätö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjauspyörä	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjausventtiili	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjekyltti	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
O-rengas	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Painetunnistin	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Pakokaasun jälkikäsittely-yksikkö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Peitelevy	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pidätinruuvi	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pienennyskappale	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pistoliitانتä	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Polttonesteen esisuodatin	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Pulssianturi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Rajakatkaisin	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Rele	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

<b>Rele</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Rengaspaineantenni</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
<b>Runko</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Sähköjohtosarja</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Sähkökeskus</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Sähkölaiteakku</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
<b>Suhdeventtiili</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Suojus</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Vaihteisto</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
<b>Vaihteistoöljy</b>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Vaihtovirtageneraattori</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Vaijeri</b>	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
<b>Valokatkaisin</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Värinänvaimennin</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Varoitussummeri</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Vaste</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Venttiili</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Yhdistelmäkatkaisin</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8

Chère cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du règlement (CE) 1907/2006 concernant l'enregistrement, l'évaluation et l'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables à ces substances (REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et l'environnement de tout risque potentiel lié à des substances chimiques.

Daimler Buses GmbH soutient les objectifs de REACH. L'article 33 de la législation prévoit qu'en tant que client(e), vous devez être informé(e) de la présence de substances extrêmement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits. L'objectif de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler Buses GmbH, les substances suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif de plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour l'homme et l'environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur l'utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa notice d'utilisation.

Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de démarrage, les alliages, les revêtements, les composants en verre/en céramique/élastomères ainsi que dans divers composants électroniques (notamment du fil à plomb).

Groupe de produits	Nome de la substance	N° CAS
alternateur triphasé	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Amplificateur d'antenne	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
antenne de roue	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Antigel de radiateur	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
Appareil de chauffage	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Batterie du réseau de bord	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Boîte automatique	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
boîte de vitesses	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Boric acid	10043-35-3

boîte de vitesses	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
<hr/>		
boîtier de connecteur électrique	TBBA	79-94-7
Bruiteur d'alerte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<hr/>		
BUTEE	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Câble de commande	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
cache	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<hr/>		
Cadre	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Calculateur	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<hr/>		
calculateur antidémarrage	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculateur caméra multifonction	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<hr/>		
CALCULATEUR CAPTEUR D'ANGLE DE BRAQUAGE	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Calculateur capteur de distance	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<hr/>		
calculateur capteur de pluie et de luminosité	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<hr/>		
CALCULATEUR CONTACTEUR ANTIVOL ELECTRONIQUE	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

<b>Calculateur correcteur de niveau</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>calculateur EAM</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Calculateur ESP</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>calculateur module avancé saisie signaux commande</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>calculateur module control module</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>calculateur post-traitement des gaz d'échappement</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Calculateur système de freinage électronique</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>calculateur système de régulation de marche</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>CALCULATEUR TABLEAU DE BORD</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>CALCULATEUR Tachygraphe</b>	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>CALCULATEUR TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIQUE</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>calculateur unité de traitement de l'air</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>calculateur du capteur d'angle de braquage</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Capteur de pression</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8



<b>Capteur de pression</b>	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
<b>capteur de pression différentielle</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Capteur de température</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Capteur NOx</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Capuchon</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>coffre a outils</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Combiné d'instruments</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>COMMODO</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>COMMUTATEUR A TOUCHE</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
<b>Commutateur d'éclairage</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Connecteur</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>CONTACTEUR</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>contacteur de fin de course</b>	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
<b>cric</b>	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
<b>Dessiccateur d'air</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Diode</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>distributeur pneumatique 3-2 voies</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>element amortisseur</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>équerre</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>essieu</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3

<b>essieu</b>	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	25550-51-0
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>2-Methylimidazole</b>	693-98-1
	<b>Chromium-trioxide</b>	1333-82-0
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
	<b>Paraffin oils, chloro</b>	85422-92-0
	<b>Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters</b>	255881-94-8
<b>Faisceau de câbles électrique</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>huile de boîte de vitesses</b>	<b>Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters</b>	255881-94-8
<b>jeu de clés</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
<b>joint torique</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>kit d'ampoule</b>	<b>Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous</b>	1330-43-4
<b>levier de commande</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Liquide de frein</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>Manchon réducteur</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Modulateur d'essieu</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one</b>	71868-10-5
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Module de diodes</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>moteur</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>Cadmium-oxide</b>	1306-19-0
	<b>Diocetyl tin dilaurate</b>	3648-18-8

<b>moteur</b>	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA	540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7
<b>partie électronique contrôle de pression des pneus</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>partie électronique essieu directeur additionnel</b>	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	1317-36-8 119-47-1 79-94-7
<b>Plaque d'information</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Plaque taraudée</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>PLAQUETTE</b>	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>préfiltre à carburant</b>	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide	26523-78-4 119-47-1 1306-19-0
<b>Programmateur</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Raccord de contrôle</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Raccord mâle</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Relais</b>	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
<b>Spirale de contact</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	80-05-7 13560-89-9
<b>support</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>TABLEAU DE COMMANDE ÉLECTRIQUE</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>TEMOIN DE CONTROLE</b>	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	556-67-2 541-02-6
<b>testeur de l'air inhalé</b>	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide C,C'-azodi(formamide)  2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 123-77-3  71868-10-5 79-94-7
<b>Transmetteur de valeur de freinage</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Transmetteur d'impulsions</b>	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7

<b>UNITE DE COMMANDE</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>unite de dosage</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>unité de post-traitement des gaz d'échappement</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Vanne</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-	
<b>Vanne de commande</b>	diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Vanne proportionnelle</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Vérin hydraulique</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Vis-raccord</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Volant de direction</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Αγαπητή πελάτισσα, αγαπητέ πελάτη,

ο νόμος που αφορά στον Κανονισμό της Ευρωπαϊκής Επιτροπής (ΕΕ) αρ. 1907/2006 (REACH - για την καταχώριση, την αξιολόγηση, την αδειοδότηση και τους περιορισμούς των χημικών προϊόντων), έχει ως στόχο την προστασία της ανθρώπινης υγείας και του περιβάλλοντος από πιθανούς κινδύνους λόγω των χημικών προϊόντων.

Η Daimler Buses GmbH υποστηρίζει τους στόχους του REACH. Το άρθρο 33 του νόμου προβλέπει την ενημέρωσή σας ως πελάτες για τις ουσίες στα προϊόντα μας που προκαλούν πολύ μεγάλη ανησυχία. Στόχος αυτής της οδηγίας είναι η διασφάλιση του ασφαλούς χειρισμού των συγκεκριμένων ουσιών σε όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος.

Βάσει αυτών των νομοθετικών απαιτήσεων και λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τις οδηγίες των προμηθευτών της Daimler Buses GmbH, ταυτοποιήθηκαν οι παρακάτω ουσίες που ενδέχεται να βρίσκονται σε μεμονωμένα εξαρτήματα αυτού του οχήματος σε ποσοστό πάνω από 0,1 τοις εκατό του βάρους. Κατά την κανονική χρήση του οχήματος δεν προκύπτει κανένας κίνδυνος για τον άνθρωπο και το περιβάλλον. Περισσότερες πληροφορίες για την ασφαλή χρήση του οχήματός σας θα βρείτε στις Οδηγίες Χρήσης σας. Παρακαλούμε λάβετε υπόψη, ότι η ουσία του μολύβδου (αρ. CAS 7439-92-1) εμπεριέχεται επίσης στην μπαταρία μίζας, σε κράματα, επιστρώσεις, γυάλινα/κεραμικά/ελαστομερή εξαρτήματα, καθώς και διάφορα ηλεκτρονικά εξαρτήματα (κυρίως συγκολλητικά κράματα).

<b>Ομάδα προϊόντων</b>	<b>Το όνομά της ουσίας</b>	<b>Αρ. CAS</b>
<b>3-2-οδη βαλβίδα πνευματικού συστήματος</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Αισθητήρας Nox</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Αισθητήρας διαφορικής πίεσης</b>	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>Αισθητήρας θερμοκρασίας</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Αισθητήρας πίεσης</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
	<b>1,3-Propanesultone</b>	1120-71-4
<b>Αναλογική βαλβίδα</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Αντιψυκτικό μέσο ψυγείου</b>	<b>Sodium borate, pentahydrate</b>	12179-04-3
<b>Άξονας</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2

Άξονας	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7	
Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0	
Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8	
Αυτόματο κιβώτιο ταχυτήτων	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione TBBA	2451-62-9 79-94-7
Αφυγραντήρας αέρα	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Βαλβίδα	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Βαλβίδα ελέγχου	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Βάση	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Βίδα ρακόρ	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Βομβητής προειδοποίησης	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Βύσμα σύνδεσης		
Γεννήτρια τριφασικού εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Γρύλος	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
Γωνιακό εξάρτημα	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

<b>Δακτύλιος 0</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Διακόπτης</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride</b>	85-42-7
	<b>Melamine</b>	108-78-1
<b>Διακόπτης δύο θέσεων</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Διακόπτης κολόνας τιμονιού</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide</b>	75980-60-8
<b>Διακόπτης φώτων</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Διαμορφωτής πίεσης φρένων άξονα</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one</b>	71868-10-5
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Δίοδος</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Δότης παλμών</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Δότης τιμής πέδησης</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Εγκέφαλος</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Εγκέφαλος Advanced μον. καταγρ. σημ. και ενερ.</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Εγκέφαλος EAM</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Εγκέφαλος Esp</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Εγκέφαλος immobilizer</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Εγκέφαλος αισθητήρα απόστασης</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Εγκέφαλος αισθητήρα βροχής-φωτός</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8

Εγκέφαλος αισθητήρα γωνίας διεύθυνσης	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος αισθητήρα γωνίας τροχού τιμονιού	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15- diene	80-05-7 13560-89-9
Εγκέφαλος αυτόματου κιβωτίου ταχυτήτων	TBBA	79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος ηλεκτρονικού διακόπτη μίζας	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος ηλεκτρονικού συστήματος πέδησης	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος κάμερας πολλαπλών λειτουργιών	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος μετεπεξεργασίας καυσαερίων	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 84-61-7
Εγκέφαλος μονάδας ελέγχου κινητήρα	TBBA	79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος μονάδας επεξεργασίας αέρα	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος οργάνου πολλαπλών ενδείξεων	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 110-71-4 119-47-1 79-94-7



Εγκέφαλος ρύθμισης ύψους ανάρτησης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος συστήματος ρύθμισης οδήγησης	TBBA	79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος ταχογράφου	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ενδεικτική λυχνία	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Ενισχυτής κεραίας	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ηλ. πίνακας	TBBA	79-94-7
Ηλεκτρονικό σύστημα ελέγχου πίεσης ελαστικών	TBBA	79-94-7
Ηλεκτρονικό σύστημα πρόσθετου διευθύνοντα άξονα	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Θήκη συσκευών	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Κάλυμμα	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Καπάκι	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Κεραία πίεσης ελαστικών	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Κιβώτιο ταχυτήτων	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	Κινητήρας	Lead titanium zirconium oxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide		127-19-5
N,N-Dimethylformamide		68-12-2
Diboron-trioxide		1303-86-2

Κινητήρας	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dioctyltin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
Λάδι κιβωτίου ταχυτήτων	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
Μειωτήρας	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Μονάδα διόδων	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Μονάδα δοσομέτρησης	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Μονάδα εκ των υστέρων επεξεργασίας καυσαερίων	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Μονάδα χειρισμού	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Μοχλός χειρισμού	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Μπαταρία ηλεκτρικού κυκλώματος οχήματος	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Ντίζα	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Όργανο πολλαπλών ενδείξεων	TBBA	79-94-7
Περίβλημα συνδέσμου, ηλεκτρικό	TBBA	79-94-7
Πινακίδα	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Πινακίδα οδηγιών	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Πλάισιο	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Πλάκα σπειρώματος	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9

Προφίλτρο καυσίμου	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Ρελέ	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Σετ ηλεκτρικών καλωδίων	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Σετ κλειδίων	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Σετ λαμπτήρων	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
Σπιράλ επαφής	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Στοιχείο απόσβεσης	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Στοπ	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Σύνδεση ελέγχου	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Συρταρωτός σύνδεσμος	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Συσκευή θέρμανσης	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Συσκευή μέτρησης αέρα	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Τερματικός διακόπτης	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Τιμόνι	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Υγρό φρένων	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Υδραυλικός κύλινδρος	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Φορέας	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Χρονοδιακόπτης	TBBA	79-94-7

Tisztelt Ügyfelünk!

Az EU 2007. június 1-jén hatályba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozó, 1907/2006/EK sz. törvényének (REACH - a vegyi anyagok regisztrálása, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlátozása) célja, hogy biztosítsa az emberi egészség és a környezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokból adódó lehetséges kockázatoktól.

A Daimler Buses GmbH támogatja a REACH céljait. A törvényhozás 33. cikke előírja, hogy Önt mint ügyfelünket a termékeinkben lévő, különös aggodalomra okot adó anyagokról (SVHC) tájékoztassuk. Ennek az előírásnak a célja, hogy biztosítsa a meghatározott anyagok biztonságos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A törvényi előírások alapján és a Daimler Buses GmbH szállítói által megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a következő olyan anyagokat azonosítottuk, amelyek több mint 0,1 tömegszázalékban fordulhatnak elő ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes gyártmányaiban. A gépkocsi rendeltetésszerű használata esetén nem áll fenn az ember és a környezet veszélyeztetése. További információkat talál gépkocsija biztonságos használatáról a Kezelési útmutatóban.

Ügyeljen arra, hogy kiegészítőleg ólom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az indítóakkumulátorban, az ötvözetekben, a bevonatokban, az üveg-/kerámia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint különböző elektronikus alkatrészekben (mindenekelőtt a forrasztanyagokban).

<b>Termékcsoport</b>	<b>Anyag neve</b>	<b>CAS-szám</b>
<b>3-2-többutas pneumatikus szelep</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Adagolóegység</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
<b>adattabla</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Advanced jelérzékelő és megvezérlőmodul VE</b>	<b>2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate</b>	15571-58-1
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Air-Processing Unit vezérlőegység</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Alváz</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
<b>Antennaerősítő</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Arányosszelep</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Autóemelő</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>Automatikus sebességváltó</b>	<b>1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone</b>	872-50-4
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7

Automatikus sebességváltó vezérlőegység	TBBA	79-94-7
Billenőkapcsoló	Lead-monoxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro TBBA	1317-36-8 85535-85-9 79-94-7
Burkolat	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Csatlakozóház, elektromos	TBBA	79-94-7
Csillapítóelem	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Dióda	TBBA	79-94-7
Diódamodul	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
Dugós csatlakozó	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
EAM vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
Elektr. műszerfal	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektromos hálózat akkumulátor	Diboron-trioxide  Lead-monoxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1303-86-2  1317-36-8 84852-15-3 1314-41-6
Elektromos vezetékköteg elektronika gumibroncsnyomas-ellenorzes	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol TBBA	80-05-7 79-94-7
elektronika kiegészítő kormányzott tengely	Lead-monoxide  6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	1317-36-8  119-47-1 79-94-7
Elektronikus fékrendszer vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Elektronikus gyújtáskapcsoló vezérlőegység	TBBA Lead-titanium-trioxide	79-94-7 12060-00-3
Elindításgátló-vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Ellenőrző lámpa	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	556-67-2 541-02-6
Ellenőrzőcsatlakozó	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Eső-/fény szenzor vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
ESP vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7

eszkozdoboz	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Fagyálló hűtőfolyadék adalék	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
Fékkértékjeladó	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Fékfolyadék	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Figyelmeztető hangjelző	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Figyelmeztetőtábla	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Fűtőkészülék	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Gumiabroncsnyomás- antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Háromfázisú generátor	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Hidraulikahenger	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hőmérsékletszenzor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Huzal	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Impulzusjeladó	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Izzókészlet	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
Kapcsoló	TBBA	79-94-7
Kapcsológomb	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kapcsolóóra	TBBA	79-94-7
kezelőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kilégeltetett levegő tesztkészülék	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kipufogógáz utókezelés vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7

Kipufogógáz utókezelő egység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kombináltműszer	TBBA	79-94-7
Kombináltműszer vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontaktspirál	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Könyökcső	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kormánykerék	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kormánykerékszög-szenzor vezérlőegység	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Kormányoszlopkapcsoló	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Kormányzöghelyzet-szenzor vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kulcskészlet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Levegőszárító	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Menetes lap	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Menetszabályozás vezérlőegység	TBBA	79-94-7
Motor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

<b>Motor</b>	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Motor ellenőrző modul vezérlőegység</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Működtetőkar</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Multifunkciós kamera vezérlőegység</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
<b>NOx-szenzor</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Nyomáskülönbség-szenzor</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Nyomásszenzor</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
<b>O gyűű</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Relé</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Sebességváltó</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
<b>Sebességváltó-olaj</b>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Szelep</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Szintszabályozás vezérlőegység</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8



Szűkítőelem	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tachográf vezérlőegység	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tartó	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Távolságszenzor vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tengely	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
Tengelykapcsoló- csatlakozó	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tengelymodulátor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tüzelőanyag-előszűrő	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Üreges csavar utkozó	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Végálláskapcsoló	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

<b>Vezérlőszelep</b>	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Világításkapcsoló</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Zárókupak</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7

Ágæti viðskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerð Evrópusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - um skráningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, að því er varðar efni) sem tók gildi 1. júní 2007 hefur að markmiði að vernda heilsu manna og umhverfið gegn hugsanlegri hættu af völdum íðefna.

Daimler Buses GmbH styður markmið REACH-reglugerðarinnar. Í 33. grein reglugerðarinnar er kveðið á um að okkur sé skylt að veita viðskiptavinum upplýsingar um sérlega varasöm efni (SVHC) í vörum okkar. Markmiðið með þessu ákvæði er að tryggja örugga meðhöndlun tilgreindu efnanna meðan á líftíma vörunnar stendur.

Á grundvelli lagaákvæða og með hliðsjón af upplýsingum frá birgjum Daimler Buses GmbH hafa verið borin kennsl á eftirfarandi efni sem kunna að vera fyrir hendi í meiri styrk en sem nemur 0,1% massahlutfalli í tilteknum hlutum þessarar bifreiðar. Ef notkun bílsins er með fyrirhuguðum hætti stafar hvorki fólki né umhverfi hættu af henni. Frekari upplýsingar um örugga notkun bifreiðarinnar er að finna í notendahandbók hennar. Vinsamlegast athugið að efnið blý (CAS-númer 7439-92-1) er einnig að finna í rafgeyminum, málmböndum, húðun, íhlutum úr gleri, keramíki eða teygjuefnum sem og hinum ýmsu rafeindaíhlutum (einkum í lóðun).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
<b>3-2-PNEUMATIC CONTROL VALVE</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>air drier</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>antenna amplifier</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>automatic transmission</b>	<b>1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone</b>	872-50-4
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>axle</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	25550-51-0

axle	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake fluid	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
BREATH TESTING DEVICE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
bulb set	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
BUTTON SWITCH	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
cable	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
carrier	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
clock spring contact	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL DEVICE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control lever	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	TBBA	79-94-7
CONTROL UNIT ELECTRONIC IGNITION LOCK	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

<b>CONTROL UNIT ENGINE TBBA CONTROL MODULE</b>		79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT RAIN- LIGHT SENSOR</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>CONTROL UNIT STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>control unit, air- processing unit</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, distance sensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, drive control</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, electronic brake system</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, ESP</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, exhaust gas aftertreatment</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>control unit, Extended Activity Module</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, immobilizer</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>control unit, level control</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, multifunction camera</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

control unit,	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
cover	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
cover cap	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
CU, Advanced Acquisition and Actuation Module	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
DAMPER ELEMENT	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
differential pressure sensor	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
ELBOW FITTING	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	TBBA	79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
ELECTRONICS AUXILIARY STEERING AXLE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING	TBBA	79-94-7
end stop	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
engine	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

engine	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
EQUIPMENT BOX	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
exhaust gas aftertreatment unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
female connector housing, electrical	TBBA	79-94-7
frame	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
fuel prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
GEAR OIL	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
heater	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
hydraulic cylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
INDICATOR LIGHT	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
information label	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
instrument cluster	TBBA	79-94-7
KEY KIT	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
metering unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
NOx sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
PLATE	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

proportional valve	TBBA	79-94-7
pulse generator	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
radiator antifreeze	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
reducer	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
relay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEERING WHEEL SWITCH	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
SWITCH	TBBA	79-94-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
switch clock	TBBA	79-94-7
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
temperature sensor	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
test connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
threaded plate	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
three-phase alternator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
TRANSMISSION	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8



<b>TRANSMISSION</b>	<b>Trilead-dioxide-phosponate</b>	12141-20-7
<b>valve</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>VEHICLE JACK</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>warning buzzer</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8

Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze chimiche (CE) n. 1907/2006, (REACH - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler Buses GmbH sostiene gli obiettivi del REACH. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati della presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione è garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler Buses GmbH sono state identificate le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una concentrazione superiore allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e l'ambiente non sussiste alcun pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle relative Istruzioni d'uso.

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di vetro/ceramica/elastomero e in diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) è contenuta anche la sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).

<b>Categoría de productos</b>	<b>Nome della sostanza</b>	<b>N.° CAS</b>
<b>Alternatore trifase</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate</b>	15571-58-1
<b>Amplificatore per antenna</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Antenna della pressione pneumatici</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
<b>Antigelo del radiatore</b>	<b>Sodium borate, pentahydrate</b>	12179-04-3
<b>Arresto</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
<b>Asse</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4	
<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6	

<b>Asse</b>	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	<b>Base</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
<b>Batteria della rete di bordo</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
<b>Cambio</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7	
<b>Cambio automatico</b>	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Cappuccio di protezione</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Cassetta portautensili</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Centralina com. blocchetto accensione elettronico</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Centralina di comando</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

<b>Centralina di comando</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Centralina di comando cambio automatico</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Centralina di comando EAM</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Centralina di comando ESP</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Centralina di comando immobilizzatore</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Centralina di comando modulo di controllo motore</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Centralina di comando regolazione di marcia</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Centralina di comando sensore angolo di sterzata</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Centralina di comando sensore di distanza</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Centralina di comando sensore pioggia e luce</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Centralina di comando sistema frenante elettronico</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Centralina di comando sistema regolazione livello</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Centralina di comando strumentazione</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Centralina di comando tachigrafo</b>	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7

<b>Centralina di comando telecamera multifunzione</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Centralina modulo advanced rilev. segnale e com.</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Centralina post-trattamento dei gas di scarico</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Centralina sensore angolo di rotazione del volante</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Centralina unità integrata di trattamento aria APU</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Cicalino di avvertimento</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Cilindro idraulico</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Collegamento di prova</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Comando a cavo</b>	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
<b>Copertura</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Cric</b>	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
<b>Deumidificatore dell'aria</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Devioguida</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Diodo</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Dosatore</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Elemento ammortizzante</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Fascio di cavi elettrici</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Giunto a innesto</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

<b>Impianto elet. controllo pressione pneumatici</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Impianto elettronico assale sterzante aggiunto</b>	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	1317-36-8 119-47-1 79-94-7
<b>Interruttore</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Interruttore a pulsante</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride Melamine	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 79-94-7 85-42-7 108-78-1
<b>Interruttore basculante</b>	Lead-monoxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro TBBA	1317-36-8 85535-85-9 79-94-7
<b>Interruttore delle luci</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Interruttore di finecorsa</b>	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
<b>Leva di comando</b>	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
<b>Liquido dei freni</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Modulatore dell'asse</b>	Lead-monoxide  2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	1317-36-8  71868-10-5 79-94-7
<b>Modulo diodi</b>	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
<b>Motore</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide N,N-Dimethylacetamide N,N-Dimethylformamide Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Imidazolidine-2-thione Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Alkanes, C14-17, chloro Cadmium-oxide Dioctyltin dilaurate Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA	12626-81-2 127-19-5 68-12-2 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 556-67-2 96-45-7 26523-78-4 541-02-6 119-47-1 85535-85-9 1306-19-0 3648-18-8 540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7

<b>Olio del cambio</b>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>O-ring</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Piastra filettata</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Prefiltro del carburante</b>	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide	26523-78-4 119-47-1 1306-19-0
<b>Quadro di comando elettrico</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Raccordo angolare</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Relè</b>	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
<b>Riduttore</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Riscaldatore</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA 2-Methylimidazole 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7 693-98-1 19438-60-9
<b>Scatola del giunto, elettrico</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Sensore di differenza di pressione</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Sensore di NOx</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
<b>Sensore di pressione</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 1,3-Propanesultone	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 110-71-4 1120-71-4
<b>Sensore di temperatura</b>	Diboron-trioxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1303-86-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 119-47-1
<b>Serie di chiavi</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 110-71-4
<b>Set di lampade</b>	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
<b>Spia di controllo</b>	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	556-67-2 541-02-6
<b>Spina di accoppiamento</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Spirale di contatto</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

<b>Spirale di contatto</b>	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Strumentazione</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Supporto</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Targhetta</b>	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Targhetta di avvertenza</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Telaio</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Tester dell'aria espirata</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Timer</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Trasduttore della corsa del pedale del freno</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Trasduttore di impulsi</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Unità di comando</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Unità di post-trattamento dei gas di scarico</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Valvola</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Valvola di comando</b>	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Valvola pneumatica a 3/2 vie</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Valvola proporzionale</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Vite a risvolto</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Volante</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7



Cienījamā kliente, godātais klient!

2007. gada 1. jūlijā spēkā stājās likums saistībā ar Eiropas ķīmikāliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH – par ķīmikāliju reģistrēšanu, vērtēšanu, licencēšanu un ierobežošanu), kura mērķis ir aizsargāt cilvēku veselību un apkārtējo vidi no iespējamajiem ķīmisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler Buses GmbH atbalsta REACH mērķus. Likuma 33. pantā noteikts, ka jums kā klientam jābūt informētam par vielām, kas rada lielas bažas (SVHC), mūsu produktos. Šī nosacījuma mērķis ir nodrošināt drošu rīcību ar noteiktajām vielām visā produkta dzīves cikla laikā.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacījumiem un ņemot vērā Daimler Buses GmbH piegādātāju datus, tikušas identificētas tālāk norādītās vielas, kuras atsevišķos šī transportlīdzekļa izstrādājumos varētu būt vairāk nekā 0,1 % no produkta masas. Pareizi lietojot transportlīdzekli, nepastāv nekāda bīstamība cilvēku veselībai vai apkārtējai videi. Papildu informāciju par drošu jūsu transportlīdzekļa lietošanu skatiet lietošanas instrukcijā. Lūdzu, ņemiet vērā, ka startera akumulators, sakausējumi, stikla/keramikas/elastomēru konstrukcijas elementi, kā arī dažādi elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo īpaši lodējumi) papildus satur svīnu (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
<b>3-2-PNEUMATIC CONTROL VALVE</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>air drier</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>antenna amplifier</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>automatic transmission</b>	<b>1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone</b>	872-50-4
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>axle</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	25550-51-0
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1

axle	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake fluid	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
BREATH TESTING DEVICE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
	bulb set	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous
BUTTON SWITCH	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride Melamine	85-42-7 108-78-1
cable	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
carrier	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
clock spring contact	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL DEVICE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control lever	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	TBBA	79-94-7
CONTROL UNIT ELECTRONIC IGNITION LOCK	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

<b>CONTROL UNIT ENGINE</b>		
<b>CONTROL MODULE</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT</b>		
<b>INSTRUMENT CLUSTER</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT RAIN-LIGHT SENSOR</b>		
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>CONTROL UNIT STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR</b>		
	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
<b>control unit, air-processing unit</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, distance sensor</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, drive control</b>		
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, electronic brake system</b>		
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, ESP</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, exhaust gas aftertreatment</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>control unit, Extended Activity Module</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, immobilizer</b>		
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, level control</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, multifunction camera</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2

<b>multifunction camera</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, steering angle sensor</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control valve</b>	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>coupling plug</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>cover</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>cover cap</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CU, Advanced Acquisition and Actuation Module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>DAMPER ELEMENT</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>differential pressure sensor</b>	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>diode</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>diode module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELBOW FITTING</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>electrical wiring harness</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>ELECTRONICS AUXILIARY STEERING AXLE</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELECTRONICS TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>end stop engine</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9

engine	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
EQUIPMENT BOX	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
exhaust gas aftertreatment unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
female connector housing, electrical	TBBA	79-94-7
frame	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
fuel prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
GEAR OIL		
heater	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
hydraulic cylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
INDICATOR LIGHT	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
information label	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
instrument cluster	TBBA	79-94-7
KEY KIT	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
metering unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
NOx sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
PLATE	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

proportional valve	TBBA	79-94-7
pulse generator	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
radiator antifreeze	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
reducer	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
relay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
STEERING WHEEL SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
switch clock	TBBA	79-94-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
temperature sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
test connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
threaded plate	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
three-phase alternator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
TRANSMISSION	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8

<b>TRANSMISSION</b>	<b>Trilead-dioxide-phosponate</b>	12141-20-7
<b>valve</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>VEHICLE JACK</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>warning buzzer</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8

Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birželio 1 d. įsigaliojęs įstatymas dėl ES cheminių medžiagų reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH – cheminių medžiagų registracija, įvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) užsibrėžė tikslą saugoti žmonių sveikatą ir aplinką nuo cheminių medžiagų galimai keliamų rizikų.

Daimler Buses GmbH taip pat remia REACH tikslus. Įstatymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klientą, informuoti apie mūsų gaminiuose esančias, labai didelį susirūpinimą keliančias medžiagas (SVHC). Šio reikalavimo tikslas – užtikrinti, kad per visą gaminio gyvavimo ciklą bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medžiagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsižvelgiant į Daimler Buses GmbH tiekėjų pateiktą informaciją, buvo nustatytos šios medžiagos, kurių atskirose šios transporto priemonės dalyse gali būti daugiau nei 0,1 masės procentinės dalies. Naudojant transporto priemonę pagal paskirtį, pavojaus žmonėms ir aplinkai nėra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugų Jūsų transporto priemonės naudojimą rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje. Prašome atkreipti dėmesį, kad yra naudojamas švinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas starterio akumuliatoriuje, lydiniuose, sluoksniuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir įvairiuose elektroniniuose komponentuose (ypač lydmetaliuose).

Product group	Substance Name	CAS no.
<b>3-2-PNEUMATIC CONTROL VALVE</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>air drier</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>antenna amplifier</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>automatic transmission</b>	<b>1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone</b>	872-50-4
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>axle</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	25550-51-0



axle	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake fluid	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
BREATH TESTING DEVICE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
bulb set	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
BUTTON SWITCH	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride Melamine	85-42-7 108-78-1
cable	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
carrier	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
clock spring contact	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL DEVICE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control lever	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	TBBA	79-94-7
CONTROL UNIT ELECTRONIC IGNITION LOCK	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8

<b>CONTROL UNIT ENGINE</b>		
<b>CONTROL MODULE</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT</b>		
<b>INSTRUMENT CLUSTER</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CONTROL UNIT RAIN-LIGHT SENSOR</b>		
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>CONTROL UNIT STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR</b>		
	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
<b>control unit, air-processing unit</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, distance sensor</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, drive control</b>		
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, electronic brake system</b>		
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, ESP</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, exhaust gas aftertreatment</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>control unit, Extended Activity Module</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, immobilizer</b>		
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>control unit, level control</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, multifunction camera</b>		
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2

<b>multifunction camera</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control unit, steering angle sensor</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>control valve</b>	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>coupling plug</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>cover</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>cover cap</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>CU, Advanced Acquisition and Actuation Module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>DAMPER ELEMENT</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>differential pressure sensor</b>	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>diode</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>diode module</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELBOW FITTING</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>electrical wiring harness</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>ELECTRONICS AUXILIARY STEERING AXLE</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>ELECTRONICS TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>end stop engine</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9

engine	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
EQUIPMENT BOX	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
exhaust gas aftertreatment unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
female connector housing, electrical	TBBA	79-94-7
frame	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
fuel prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
GEAR OIL		
heater	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9	
hydraulic cylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
INDICATOR LIGHT	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
information label	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
instrument cluster	TBBA	79-94-7
KEY KIT	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
metering unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
NOx sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
PLATE	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

proportional valve	TBBA	79-94-7
pulse generator	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
radiator antifreeze	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
reducer	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
relay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
STEERING WHEEL SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
switch clock	TBBA	79-94-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
temperature sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
test connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
threaded plate	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
three-phase alternator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
TRANSMISSION	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8

<b>TRANSMISSION</b>	<b>Trilead-dioxide-phosponate</b>	12141-20-7
<b>valve</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>VEHICLE JACK</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>warning buzzer</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8

Għeżież klijenti,

Il-ligi li dahlet fis-sehħ. fl-1 ta' Ġunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimiċi (KE) Nru 1907/2006 (REACH - reġistrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimiċi), għandha l-għan li tħares is-saħħa tal-bniedem u l-ambjent minn riskji li jistgħu jiġu mis-sustanzi kimiċi.

Id- Daimler Buses GmbH tirrispetta l-għanijiet ta' REACH. L-Artikolu 33 fil-leġislazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bħala klijenti tkunu infurmati dwar sustanzi ta' tħassib serju ħafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti tagħna. L-għan ta' din il-ligi hu li jkun ipprovdut l-użu sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul iċ-ċiklu tal-ħajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbażi tad-dispożizzjonijiet legali u skont l-informazzjoni mogħtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler Buses GmbH, ġew identifikati dawn is-sustanzi li ġejjin bħala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piż ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'ċertu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt l-użu kif suppost tal-vettura m'hemm l-ebda periklu għall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar l-użu sigur tal-vettura tagħkom tistgħu ssibuha fil-manwal għall-operatur. Jekk jogħġbok innota li ċ-ċomb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-batterija tal-istarter iżda wkoll f'ligi, kisi, komponenti tal-ħġieġ, taċ-ċeramika jew tal-elastomeri kif ukoll f'diversi komponenti elettronici (speċjalment l-istann).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
<b>3-2-PNEUMATIC CONTROL VALVE</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>air drier</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>antenna amplifier</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>automatic transmission</b>	<b>1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone</b>	872-50-4
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>axle</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4

axle	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
bracket	TBBA	79-94-7
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake fluid	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
BREATH TESTING DEVICE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
bulb set	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
BUTTON SWITCH	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
cable	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
carrier	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
clock spring contact	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL DEVICE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control lever	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	TBBA	79-94-7



CONTROL UNIT ELECTRONIC IGNITION LOCK	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT ENGINE CONTROL MODULE	TBBA	79-94-7
CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
CONTROL UNIT RAIN- LIGHT SENSOR	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
control unit, air- processing unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, distance sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, drive control	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, electronic brake system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, ESP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, exhaust gas aftertreatment	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
control unit, Extended Activity Module	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, immobilizer	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, level control	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

control unit, level	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, multifunction camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15- diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
cover	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
cover cap	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
CU, Advanced Acquisition and Actuation Module	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
DAMPER ELEMENT	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
differential pressure sensor	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
ELBOW FITTING	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	TBBA	79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
ELECTRONICS AUXILIARY STEERING AXLE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING	TBBA	79-94-7
end stop	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
engine	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

engine	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
EQUIPMENT BOX	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
exhaust gas aftertreatment unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
female connector housing, electrical	TBBA	79-94-7
frame	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
fuel prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
GEAR OIL	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
heater	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
hydraulic cylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
INDICATOR LIGHT	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
information label	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
instrument cluster	TBBA	79-94-7
KEY KIT	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
metering unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
NOx sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
PLATE	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

pressure sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
proportional valve	TBBA	79-94-7
pulse generator	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
radiator antifreeze	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
reducer	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
relay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
STEERING WHEEL	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
SWITCH	TBBA	79-94-7
switch clock	TBBA	79-94-7
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
temperature sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
test connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
threaded plate	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
three-phase alternator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
TRANSMISSION	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0

<b>TRANSMISSION</b>	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
	<b>Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters</b>	255881-94-8
	<b>Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate</b>	12141-20-7
<b>valve</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>VEHICLE JACK</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>warning buzzer</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8

Kjære kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 trådte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH - registrering, evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mål å garantere at mennesker helse og miljøet er beskyttet mot mulig risiko på grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH støtter målene til REACH. Artikkel 33 i loven pålegger at du som kunde skal informeres om spesielt bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i våre produkter. Formålet med denne spesifikasjonen er å garantere sikker håndtering av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leverandørene til Daimler Buses GmbH er følgende stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller miljø. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i bruksanvisningen.

Vær oppmerksom på at også stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belegg, glass-/keramikk-/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (først og fremst lodding).

Product group	Substans navn	CAS nr.
<b>3-2-pneumatisk- veisventil</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Aksel</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	25550-51-0
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>2-Methylimidazole</b>	693-98-1
	<b>Chromium-trioxide</b>	1333-82-0
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
	<b>Paraffin oils, chloro</b>	85422-92-0
	<b>Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters</b>	255881-94-8
<b>Akselmodulator</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one</b>	71868-10-5
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7

anslag	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Antenne for dekktrykk	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Antenneforsterker	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Automatgirkasse	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Avgassetterbehandling senhet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Betjeningsspak	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bilbatteri	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Bjelke	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Bremsevæske	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Bremseverdiger	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bryter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Clutchhus, elektrisk	TBBA	79-94-7
Deksel	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Differansetrykksensor	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodemodul	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Doseringsenhet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Drivstofforfilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
elektr. styrepanel	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektrisk ledningssett	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
elektronikk dekktrykkkontroll	TBBA	79-94-7
elektronikk hjelpestrykksel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Endebryter	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0

Girkasse	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	Gjorlje	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters
Gjengeplate	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Hette	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Holder	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Hydraulikksylinder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Impulsgiver	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Informasjonsskilt	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
instrumentkasse	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Jekk	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
Kabeltrekk	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Koblingsplugg	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Koblingsur	TBBA	79-94-7
Kombiinstrument	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontaktspirale	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Kontrolllampe	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
kontrollpanel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Luft-testapparat	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Lufttørker	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1



<b>Lufttørker</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Lysbryter</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Lyspæresett</b>	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
<b>Motor</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
<b>Nøkkelsett</b>	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Nøkkelsett</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
<b>NOx-sensor</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>O-ring</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Overfalsskrue</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>plate</b>	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Pluggkobling</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Proporsjonalventil</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Radiatorfrostvæske</b>	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
<b>Ramme</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Ratt</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Rattstammebryter</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Reduksjonsstykke</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Relé</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Styreenhet</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Styreenhet advanced signalreg.- o aktiveringsmodul</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Styreenhet Air-processing unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet automatgirkasse	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet avgassetterbehandling	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Styreenhet avstandssensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet EAM	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet elektronisk bremsesystem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet elektronisk tenningslås	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet Esp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet fartsskriver	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet kjøreregulering	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet kombiinstrument	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet Motor Control Modul	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet multifunksjonskamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet nivåregulering	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet rattvinkelsensor	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

Styreenhet rattvinkelsensor	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15- diene	13560-89-9
Styreenhet regn- /lyssensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet startspærre	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet styrevinkelsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15- diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Svingningsdemper	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Temperatursensor	Diboron-trioxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1303-86-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 119-47-1
Testtilkobling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Trykksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 1,3-Propanesultone	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 110-71-4 1120-71-4
Varmeapparat	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA 2-Methylimidazole 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7 693-98-1 19438-60-9
Varselsummer	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Vekselstrømsdynamo	Boric acid  2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- stannatetradecanoate	10043-35-3  15571-58-1
Ventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vinkelstykke	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vippebryter	Lead-monoxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro TBBA	1317-36-8 85535-85-9 79-94-7

Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, która weszła w życie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotycząca rozporządzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliów (WE) nr 1907/2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliów) ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz środowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami związanymi z chemikaliami.

Daimler Buses GmbH wspiera realizację celów REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie klientów o substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzających szczególnie duże obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulacji jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia się ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez cały cykl życia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzględnieniem informacji dostawców Daimler Buses GmbH zidentyfikowane zostały następujące substancje, których zawartość w poszczególnych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta wagowego. W przypadku użytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrożenia dla ludzi i środowiska naturalnego. Dalsze informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego użytkowania pojazdu są dostępne w instrukcji obsługi.

Proszę pamiętać, że w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach, powłokach, elementach szklanych/ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w różnych elementach elektronicznych (przede wszystkim w lutach) zawarty jest ołów (nr CAS 7439-92-1).

<b>Grupa produktów</b>	<b>Nazwa substancji</b>	<b>Nr CAS</b>
<b>3-2-Pneumatyczny zawór kierunkowy</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Akumulator sieci pokładowej</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
<b>Alternator prądu zmiennego</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Antena ciśnienia w oponach</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
<b>Automatyczna skrzynia biegów</b>	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Brzęczyk ostrzegawczy</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Czujnik ciśnienia</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

<b>Czujnik ciśnienia różnicowego</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Czujnik NOx</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Czujnik siły hamowania</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Czujnik temperatury</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Dioda</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Dźwignia obsługowa</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>elektr. panel sterowania</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Elektronika, dodatkowa oś kierująca</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Elektronika, układ kontroli ciśnienia w oponach</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Element amortyzujący</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Filtr wstępny paliwa</b>	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
<b>Generator impulsów</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Kątownik</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Kierownica</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Kołpak osłaniający</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Lampka kontrolna</b>	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
<b>Linka</b>	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
<b>Moduł diodowy</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Moduł ster. zaawan. m. odczyt. sygn. i real. zast.</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący Air-Processing Unit</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

<b>Processing Unit</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący automatycznej skrzyni biegów</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Moduł sterujący czujnika deszczu i światła</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący czujnika kąta skrętu</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący czujnika odległości</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący EAM</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Moduł sterujący elektronicznego układu hamulcowego</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Moduł sterujący elektronicznej stacyjki zapłonu</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący Esp</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Moduł sterujący immobilizera</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Moduł sterujący kamery wielofunkcyjnej</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący modułu kontrolnego silnika</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Moduł sterujący oczyszczania spalin</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>Moduł sterujący tachografu</b>	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7

<b>Moduł sterujący układ regulacji jazdy</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Moduł sterujący układu poziomowania nadwozia</b>	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
<b>Moduł sterujący zestawu wskaźników</b>	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 110-71-4 119-47-1 79-94-7
<b>Moduł urządzenia</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Modulator osi</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	71868-10-5 79-94-7
<b>Nagrzewnica</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA 2-Methylimidazole 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7 693-98-1 19438-60-9
<b>Obudowa sprzęgła, elektryczna</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Ogranicznik</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Olej przekładniowy</b>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Oś</b>	Boric acid Diboron-trioxide 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene Lead-monoxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	10043-35-3 1303-86-2 13560-89-9 1317-36-8 84852-15-3 556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione Imidazolidine-2-thione Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Alkanes, C14-17, chloro TBBA 2-Methylimidazole Chromium-trioxide Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	2451-62-9 96-45-7 26523-78-4 541-02-6 25550-51-0 119-47-1 85535-85-9 79-94-7 693-98-1 1333-82-0 84-61-7

Oś	Paraffin oils, chloro Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	85422-92-0 255881-94-8
Ostona	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Osuszacz powietrza	Boric acid Diboron-trioxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	10043-35-3 1303-86-2 119-47-1 79-94-7
Panel obsługi	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Pierścień typu O	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Płyn hamulcowy	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Płyta gwintowana	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Podnośnik samochodowy	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
Programator	TBBA	79-94-7
Przekaznik	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
Przełącznik	TBBA	79-94-7
Przełącznik klawiszowy	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride Melamine	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 79-94-7 85-42-7 108-78-1
Przełącznik kolumny kierownicy	Lead-monoxide TBBA Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	1317-36-8 79-94-7 75980-60-8
Przełącznik kołyskowy	Lead-monoxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro TBBA	1317-36-8 85535-85-9 79-94-7
Przełącznik krańcowy	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Rama	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Reduktor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Silnik	Lead titanium zirconium oxide N,N-Dimethylacetamide N,N-Dimethylformamide Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Imidazolidine-2-thione Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	12626-81-2 127-19-5 68-12-2 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 556-67-2 96-45-7 26523-78-4 541-02-6 119-47-1 85535-85-9



<b>Silnik</b>	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Siłownik hydrauliczny</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Skrzynia biegów</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
<b>Spirala kontaktowa</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Środek zapobiegający zamarzaniu chłodnicy</b>	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
<b>Śruba złączkowa</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Tabliczka</b>		
<b>Tabliczka informacyjna</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Tester powietrza oddechowego</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Wiązka przewodów elektrycznych</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Włącznik świateł</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Wspornik</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Wtyk sprzęgający</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Wzmacniacz anteny</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

<b>Zawór</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Zawór proporcjonalny</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Zawór sterujący</b>	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Zespół dawkujący</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Zespół oczyszczania spalin</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Zestaw kluczy</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
<b>Zestaw wskaźników</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Zestaw żarówek</b>	<b>Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous</b>	1330-43-4
<b>Złącze kontrolne</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Złącze wtykowe</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1

Caro/a cliente,

A legislação relativa ao regulamento de produtos químicos na UE (CE) n.º 1907/2006 (REACH - registo, avaliação, autorização e restrição dos produtos químicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a proteção da saúde humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos químicos.

A Daimler Buses GmbH apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.º da legislação prevê que, enquanto cliente, deverá estar informado sobre a presença de substâncias que suscitam elevada preocupação (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta diretiva tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida útil do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informações dos fornecedores da Daimler Buses GmbH, foram identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veículo. Não há qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condições de utilização previstas para o veículo. Poderá encontrar mais informações sobre a utilização segura do seu veículo no manual de instruções.

Ter atenção à presença adicional da substância chumbo (n.º CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor de arranque, em ligas, revestimentos, componentes de vidro/cerâmica/elastómeros, bem como em diversos componentes eletrónicos (sobretudo na solda).

<b>Grupo de produtos</b>	<b>Nome da substância</b>	<b>N.º CAS</b>
<b>Acumulador elétrico da rede de bordo</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	84852-15-3
	<b>Lead(II,IV)-oxide</b>	1314-41-6
<b>Alavanca de comando</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Alternador</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate</b>	15571-58-1
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Amplificador de antena</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Anel O-Ring</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Antena do sensor de pressão do pneu</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
<b>Anticongelante do radiador</b>	<b>Sodium borate, pentahydrate</b>	12179-04-3
<b>Antivibrador</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Aquecedor</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>2-Methylimidazole</b>	693-98-1
	<b>4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride</b>	19438-60-9
<b>Cabo de aço</b>	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7

<b>CAIXA DE EQUIPAMENTOS</b>	<b>Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide</b>	<b>75980-60-8</b>
<b>Caixa de mudanças</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	<b>10043-35-3</b>
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	<b>1303-86-2</b>
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	<b>1317-36-8</b>
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	<b>556-67-2</b>
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	<b>96-45-7</b>
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	<b>541-02-6</b>
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	<b>119-47-1</b>
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	<b>85535-85-9</b>
	<b>Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane</b>	<b>540-97-6</b>
	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>
	<b>Chromium-trioxide</b>	<b>1333-82-0</b>
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	<b>84-61-7</b>
	<b>Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters</b>	<b>255881-94-8</b>
	<b>Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate</b>	<b>12141-20-7</b>
<b>Capa de cobertura</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	<b>80-05-7</b>
	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>
<b>Carcaça do plugue, elétrico</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>
<b>Chicote elétrico</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	<b>80-05-7</b>
<b>Cigarra de alarme</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	<b>1317-36-8</b>
<b>Cilindro hidráulico</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	<b>1317-36-8</b>
<b>Cobertura</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	<b>80-05-7</b>
<b>Conector de acoplamento</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	<b>119-47-1</b>
<b>Conexão para teste</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	<b>119-47-1</b>
<b>Conexão por engate</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	<b>119-47-1</b>
<b>Diodo</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>
<b>Eixo</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	<b>10043-35-3</b>
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	<b>1303-86-2</b>
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	<b>13560-89-9</b>
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	<b>1317-36-8</b>
	<b>4-Nonylphenol, branched</b>	<b>84852-15-3</b>
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	<b>556-67-2</b>
	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	<b>2451-62-9</b>
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	<b>96-45-7</b>
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	<b>26523-78-4</b>
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	<b>541-02-6</b>
	<b>Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride</b>	<b>25550-51-0</b>
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	<b>119-47-1</b>
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	<b>85535-85-9</b>
	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>
	<b>2-Methylimidazole</b>	<b>693-98-1</b>
	<b>Chromium-trioxide</b>	<b>1333-82-0</b>
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	<b>84-61-7</b>
	<b>Paraffin oils, chloro</b>	<b>85422-92-0</b>

Eixo	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
eletrônica controle da pressão do pneu	TBBA	79-94-7
eletrônica eixo de direção auxiliar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
ENCOSTO	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Equipamento de teste de respiração	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Espiral de contato	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Etiqueta de informações	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Fluido de freio	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Interruptor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Interruptor combinado	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Interruptor das luzes	TBBA	79-94-7
interruptor de fim de curso	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Jogo de chaves	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Kit de lâmpadas incandescentes	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
Luva angular	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Luz-piloto	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Macaco	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
Modulador do eixo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7

Módulo comando de pós-tratamento gases	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Módulo comando, sensor ângulo direção	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo comando, sensor ângulo volante	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Módulo comando, transmissão automática	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo comando, unidade processamento ar	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modulo de comando	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando da câmera multifuncional	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando da regulação do nível	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando de controle do motor	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando do bloqueio de partida	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando do controle do veículo	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando do sensor de distância	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando do sensor de luz-chuva	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Módulo de comando do sistema eletrônico de freios	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando do tacógrafo	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Modulo de comando EAM	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando ESP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando, ignição eletrônica	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando, painel instrumentos	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando, registro sinal	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de diodos	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Motor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
Óleo para caixa de mudanças	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8

Painel de instrumentos	TBBA	79-94-7
Parafuso de conexão	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Peça de redução	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
PLACA	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Placa roscada	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Pré-filtro de combustível	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Quadro	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Quadro distribuição elétrico	TBBA	79-94-7
Rele	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Secador de ar	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sensor da potência de frenagem	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sensor de impulsos	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sensor de NOx	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Sensor de pressão	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Sensor de pressão diferencial	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Sensor de temperatura	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sistema de pós-tratamento dos gases	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Suporte	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Timer	TBBA	79-94-7
Transmissão automática	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4



Transmissão	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
UNIDADE DE OPERAÇÃO	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidade dosadora	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Válvula	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Válvula de 3/2 vias pneumática	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Válvula de comando	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Válvula proporcional	TBBA	79-94-7
Volante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Stimată clientă, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat în vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907/2006 privind substanțele chimice (REACH - înregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea și restricționarea substanțelor chimice) și-a stabilit drept obiectiv protecția sănătății oamenilor și a mediului înconjurător împotriva potențialelor riscuri cauzate de substanțele chimice.

Daimler Buses GmbH susține obiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastră, în calitate de client, cu privire la substanțele care prezintă motive de îngrijorare deosebită (SVHC) conținute în produsele noastre. Obiectivul acestei cerințe este de a asigura manipularea în siguranță a substanțelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului de viață al produsului.

Pe baza cerințelor legale și luând în considerare informațiile puse la dispoziție de furnizorii Daimler Buses GmbH, au fost identificate următoarele substanțe, care se pot găsi într-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 în componentele individuale ale acestui autovehicul. În cazul utilizării corespunzătoare a autovehiculului, nu există niciun pericol pentru om și mediu. Informații suplimentare despre utilizarea sigură a autovehiculului pot fi găsite în manualul de utilizare.

Vă rugăm să aveți în vedere faptul că în bateria de pornire, în aliaje, în diverse straturi, în componentele din sticlă/ceramică/elastomer, precum și în diverse componente electronice (din toate versiunile) este conținut în plus plumb (nr. CAS 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse	Numele substanței	Nr. CAS
Acoperire	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Alternator trifazic	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Amplificator antenă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenă presiune anvelope	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Antigel radiator	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
Aparat încălzire	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Aparat testare aer expirat	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Baterie rețea de bord	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3

Baterie rețea de bord	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Buzzer de avertizare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cablaj electric	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Cablu tirant	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Cadru	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Calculator	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator ESP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculator imobilizator electronic	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculator modul control motor	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculator reglare rulare	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculator senzor de lumină și ploaie	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator sistem electronic de frânare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculator tahograf	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculator tratare ulterioară a gazelor arse	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Capac	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Carcasă cuplaj, electric	TBBA	79-94-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Cilindru hidraulic	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Comutator	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Comutator basculant	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Comutator de capăt de cursă	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Comutator Levier Pitman	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Comutator Levier Pitman	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Comutator Levier	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Comutator lumină	TBBA	79-94-7
Cric	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
Cuplaj tip fișă	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
cutie aparat	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Cutie de viteze	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
Cutie de viteze automată	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodă	TBBA	79-94-7
Element amortizare	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Fișă conector	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Lampă de control	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Lichid de frână	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Manetă comandă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modul diodă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Modulator punte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Motor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6

<b>Motor</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dioctyltin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>opritor</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>O-Ring</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>panou</b>	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Panou comandă electr.</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Panou de bord</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Piesă reducție</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Piesă unghiulară</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Placă filetată</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Plăcuță indicatoare</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Prefiltru combustibil</b>	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Boric acid	10043-35-3
<b>Punte</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0	
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7	
Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0	
Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8	
<b>Racord de verificare</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Releu</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Releu contor</b>	TBBA	79-94-7

Senzor de impulsuri	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Senzor de presiune	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Senzor de temperatură	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Senzor NOx	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
Senzor presiune diferențială	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Senzor valoare de frânare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Set becuri	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
Set chei	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
sistem electronic indicator presiune anvelope	TBBA	79-94-7
sistem electronic punte directoare suplimentară	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Spirală de contact	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Supapă	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Supapă de comandă	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Supapă pneumatică cu 3-2 căi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Supapă proporțională	TBBA	79-94-7
Suport	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Șurub hexagonal	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ulei cutie de viteze	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8

Unit cdă modul Advanced înreg semnal și comandă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate comandă cutie de viteze automată	TBBA	79-94-7
unitate de comandă	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă cameră video multifuncțională	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă contact electronic	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă EAM	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Unitate de comandă senzor distanță	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă senzor unghi bracare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă senzor unghi de virare	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Unitate de comandă sistem reglare nivel	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă tablou de bord	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Unitate de comandă unitate de procesare a aerului	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de dozare	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Unitate tratare gaze arse	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Uscător aer	Boric acid	10043-35-3

<b>Uscător aer</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Volan</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7



Kära kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 trädde lagstiftningen för EU:s kemikalieförordning (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH – registrering, utvärdering, tillstånd och begränsningar av kemiska ämnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda människors hälsa och miljön från möjliga faror som uppstår vid användning av kemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH stödjer målen hos REACH. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen föreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om särskilt farliga ämnen (SVHC) i våra produkter. Syftet med denna föreskrift är att säkerställa säker hantering av de definierade ämnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifrån de rättsliga föreskrifterna och information från Daimler Buses GmbH:s leverantörer, identifierades följande ämnen, som i enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent på mer än 0,1. Om fordonet används som avsett föreligger det ingen fara för människor eller miljön. Mer information om säker användning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen.

Observera att ämnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar, ytbehandlingar, glas-/keramik-/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framför allt lod).

Produktgrupp	Substance Name	CAS Nr.
Ändlägesbrytare	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Antennförstärkare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
apparatbox	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Automatväxellåda	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Avgasefterbehandlingsenhet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Axel	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1

<b>Axel</b>	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>Axelmodulator</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
<b>Bränsleförfilter</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
<b>Bromsvärdessensor</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Bromsvätska</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Däcktrycksantenn</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
<b>Dämpventilenhet</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Differenstryckgivare</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Diod</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Diodmodul</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Domkraft</b>	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
<b>Doseringsenhet</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Elektr. Kopplingspanel</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>elektronik däcktryckskontroll</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>elektronik extra styraxel</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Elkabelsats</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>Fäste</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Fordonsbatteri</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
<b>Frostskyddsmedel</b>	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
<b>Gängplatta</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Glödlampssats</b>	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
<b>Hållare</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Hydraulcylinder</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Impulsgivare</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Informationsskylt</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8

<b>Instickskoppling</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Kåpa</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Knappströmställare</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride</b>	85-42-7
	<b>Melamine</b>	108-78-1
<b>Kombiinstrument</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Kontaktspiral</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene</b>	13560-89-9
<b>Kontrollampa</b>	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
<b>kontrollpanel</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Kopplingsdosa, elektrisk</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Kopplingskontakt</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Ljusomkopplare</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Lufttork</b>	<b>Boric acid</b>	10043-35-3
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Manöverspak</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Mätuttag</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Motor</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>N,N-Dimethylacetamide</b>	127-19-5
	<b>N,N-Dimethylformamide</b>	68-12-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane</b>	556-67-2
	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7
	<b>Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite</b>	26523-78-4
	<b>Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane</b>	541-02-6
	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
	<b>Alkanes, C14-17, chloro</b>	85535-85-9
	<b>Cadmium-oxide</b>	1306-19-0
	<b>Diocetyl tin dilaurate</b>	3648-18-8
	<b>Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane</b>	540-97-6
	<b>Refractory ceramic fibres</b>	142844-00-6
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>NOx-sensor</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Nyckelsats</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane</b>	110-71-4
<b>O-ring</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Överfallsskruv</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1

<b>Pneumatisk riktningsventil 3-2</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Proportionalventil</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Ram</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
<b>Ratt</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Rattstångskontakt</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide</b>	75980-60-8
<b>Reduceringsstycke</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Reläer</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>sköld</b>	<b>2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate</b>	15571-58-1
<b>Skydd</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>stopp</b>	<b>1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione</b>	2451-62-9
<b>Strömställare</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Styrenhet</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Styrenhet automatväxellåda</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Styrenhet avanc. signalreg.- och aktiveringsmodul</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Styrenhet avgasefterbehandling</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	84-61-7
<b>Styrenhet avståndssensor</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Styrenhet EAM</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Styrenhet elektroniskt bromssystem</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Styrenhet elektroniskt tändningslås</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide</b>	12060-00-3
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>Styrenhet ESP</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2

Styrenhet ESP	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet färdskrivare	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet kombiinstrument	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet körreglering	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet luftbehandlingsenhet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet motor control modul	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet multifunktionskamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet nivåreglering	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet rattvinkelsensor	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Styrenhet regn- /ljussensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet startspärr	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet styrvinkelsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Temperatursensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Testutrustning för andningsluft	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7

Timer	TBBA	79-94-7
Trycksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Vajer	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Värmeaggregat	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Varningssummer	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Växellåda	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	Växellådsolja	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters
Växelströmgenerator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Ventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vinkelstycke	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vippknapp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7

Vážená zákazníčka, vážený zákazník,

cieľom zákona, ktorý vstúpil do platnosti dňa 1. júna 2007 a ktorým sa implementuje nariadenie EÚ (ES) č. 1907/2006 o chemikáliách (REACH - registrácia, hodnotenie, autorizácia a obmedzenie chemikálií), je zabezpečiť ochranu ľudského zdravia a životného prostredia pred možnými rizikami vyplývajúcimi z chemikálií.

Spoločnosť Daimler Buses GmbH podporuje ciele REACH. Článok 33 vo vyššie uvedenom nariadení stanovuje povinnosť informovať vás ako zákazníkov o látkach vzbudzujúcich veľmi veľké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC), ktoré sa nachádzajú v našich výrobkoch. Cieľom tohto nariadenia je zabezpečiť bezpečnú manipuláciu so zadanými látkami počas celej doby životnosti výrobku.

Na základe zákonných nariadení a pri zohľadnení údajov od dodávateľov spoločnosti Daimler Buses GmbH boli identifikované nasledujúce látky, ktoré sa v koncentrácii vyššej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta môžu nachádzať v jednotlivých výrobkoch tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri používaní vozidla v súlade s jeho určením nehrozí pre človeka a životné prostredie žiadne nebezpečenstvo. Ďalšie informácie o bezpečnom používaní vášho vozidla nájdete vo vašom návode na používanie.

Berte, prosím, do úvahy, že v štartovacích akumulátore, zliatinách, povrchových úpravách, konštrukčných dieloch zo skla, keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v rôznych elektronických konštrukčných dieloch (najmä v spájke) sa nachádza aj olovo (č. CAS 7439-92-1).

Skupina výrobkov	Názov látky	Číslo CAS
Akumulátor vozidla	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Alkoholtester	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Alternátor	TBBA	79-94-7
	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Anténa snímania tlaku v pneumatikách	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Bzučiak výstražný	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Dióda	TBBA	79-94-7
doraz	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Doska závitová	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Držiak	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
elektronika, kontrola tlaku v pneumatikách	TBBA	79-94-7

elektronika, náprava riadená prídavná	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Hodiny spínacie	TBBA	79-94-7
Jednotka dávkovacia	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Jednotka na dodatočnú úpravu spalín	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
jednotka ovládania	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kontrolka	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Krúžok O	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kryt	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Krytka	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kus redukčný	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kus zahnutý	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kvapalina brzdoá	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Modul diód	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Modulátor nápravy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Motor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
Náprava	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-	13560-89-9
	Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-	
	diene	
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8



Náprava	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
Nosník	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Olej prevodový	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
Páka ovládacia	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Predfilter paliva	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Prepínač kolískový	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prepínač svetiel	TBBA	79-94-7
Prepínač združený	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prevodovka	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7

Prevodovka automatická	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prípojka kontrolná	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Prístroj riadiaci	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, EAM	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, ESP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, imobilizér	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, jednotka zásobovania vzduchom	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, kamera multifunkčná	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, manažment motora	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, prevodovka automatická	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, prístroj združený	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, regulácia jazdy	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, regulácia výšky	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, snímač svetelný dažd'ový	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, snímač uhla natočenia kolies	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Prístroj riadiaci, snímač uhla natočenia volantu	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Prístroj riadiaci, snímač vzdialenosti	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, systém brzdo­vý elektronický	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, tachograf	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, úprava spalín dodatočná	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Prístroj riadiaci, zámok zapal'ovania elektronický	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, modul riadenia signálu rozšírený	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj združený	TBBA	79-94-7
Prostriedok proti zamrznutiu chladiča	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
Prvok tlmiaci	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Rám	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Relé	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sada žiaroviek	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
skriňa náradí	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Skriňa spojky, elektrická	TBBA	79-94-7
Skrutka prevlečná	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Snímač impulzov aktívny	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Snímač NOx	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

<b>Snímač NOx</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Snímač rozdielu tlakov</b>	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Snímač teploty</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Snímač tlaku</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
<b>Snímač účinku brzdného</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Spínač</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Spínač koncový</b>	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
<b>Spínač tlačidlový</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
<b>Špirála kontaktná</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Spojka zásuvná</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Štítok</b>	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<b>Štítok s upozornením</b>	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Súprava kľúčov</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
<b>Ťahadlo lanové</b>	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
<b>Valec hydraulický</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Vedenie elektrické, doska rozvodná</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Ventil</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Ventil 3-2-cestný pneumatiký</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>Ventil proporcionálny</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Ventil riadiaci</b>	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Volant</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Vysušovač vzduchu</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

<b>Vysušovač vzduchu</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Zariadenie vyhrievacie</b>	<b>Lead titanium zirconium oxide</b>	12626-81-2
	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
	<b>2-Methylimidazole</b>	693-98-1
	<b>4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride</b>	19438-60-9
<b>Zástrčka spojovacia</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Zdvihák</b>	<b>Nonylphenol</b>	25154-52-3
<b>Zosilňovač anténový</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Zväzok vedení elektrických</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7

Spoštovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) št. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH – registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in omejevanje kemikalij), ki je začel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaščita okolja pred možnimi tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler Buses GmbH sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Člen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba kot stranko obveščati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo naši izdelki. Cilj te določbe je zagotoviti varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni življenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoštevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler Buses GmbH, so bile opredeljene naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila večja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri predvideni uporabi vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Več informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vaših navodilih za uporabo.

Upoštevajte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (št. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatorju, v zlitinah, prevlekah, steklenih in keramičnih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v različnih elektronskih komponentah (zlasti spajkah).

Skupina izdelkov	Ime snovi	CAS št.
3-2-potni pnevmatski ventil	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Akumulator električnega omrežja	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Antena za tlak v pnevmatiki	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Antenski ojačevalnik	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Blažilni element	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Dajalo impulzov	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Dioda	TBBA	79-94-7
Dozirna enota	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Držalo	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Dvigalka	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
El. stikalna plošča	TBBA	79-94-7
Električni kabelski snop	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
elektronika, dodatna krmiljena prema	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

elektronika, dodatna	TBBA	79-94-7
elektronika, kontrola tlaka v pnevmatikah	TBBA	79-94-7
Enota za čiščenje izpušnih plinov	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
enota za upravljanje	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Grelna naprava	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Hidravlični valj	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kombinirani inštrument	TBBA	79-94-7
Komplet ključev	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Komplet žarnic	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
Kontaktne spirale	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Kontrolna lučka	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Kotni del	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Krmilni ventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, blokada motorja	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, čiščenje izpušnih plinov	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Krmilnik, EAM	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, elektronska zagonna ključavnica	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, elektronski zavorni sistem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Krmilnik, elektronski	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, enota za oskrbo z zrakom	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, ESP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, kombinirani inštrument	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, modul za nadzor motorja	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, nap.modul za zazn.signalov in krm.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, regulacija nivoja podvozja	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, samodejni menjalnik	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, senzor kota zasuka volana	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Krmilnik, senzor kota zavijanja	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, senzor razdalje	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, senzor za dež in osvetljenost	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, tahograf	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, uravnavanje vožnje	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, večfunkcijska kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Menjalnik	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2



<b>Menjalnik</b>	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	<b>Modul diod</b>	Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide		1317-36-8
TBBA		79-94-7
<b>Modulator preme</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
<b>Motor</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
<b>Naprava za testiranje izdihanega zraka</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
<b>Nosilec</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Obvolansko stikalo</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>Ohišje sklopke, električne</b>	TBBA	79-94-7

Okvir	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Olje za menjalnice	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
omarica za naprave	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Omejevalnik	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Omejitveno stikalo	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Opozorilna tabla	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Opozorilni brenčič	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
O-tesnilo	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Plošča z navojem	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Pokrivalo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Predfilter za gorivo	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide	26523-78-4 119-47-1 1306-19-0
Prekrivna kapica	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol TBBA	80-05-7 79-94-7
Prema	Boric acid Diboron-trioxide 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene Lead-monoxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	10043-35-3 1303-86-2 13560-89-9 1317-36-8 84852-15-3 556-67-2 2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Alkanes, C14-17, chloro TBBA 2-Methylimidazole Chromium-trioxide Dicyclohexyl-phthalate Paraffin oils, chloro Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	96-45-7 26523-78-4 541-02-6 25550-51-0 119-47-1 85535-85-9 79-94-7 693-98-1 1333-82-0 84-61-7 85422-92-0 255881-94-8
Prevesno stikalo	Lead-monoxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro TBBA	1317-36-8 85535-85-9 79-94-7
Priključek za preverjanje	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Proporcionalni ventil	TBBA	79-94-7
Reducirni element	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Rele	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Samodejni menjalnik	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
Senzor razlike v tlaku	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Senzor stopnje zaviranja	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Senzor tlaka	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
Senzor za NOx	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
Sredstvo za zaščito hladilnika pred zmrzovanjem		
Stikalna ura	TBBA	79-94-7
Stikalo	TBBA	79-94-7
Stikalo s tipko	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Stikalo za luči	TBBA	79-94-7
Sušilnik zraka	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
tablica	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Temperaturni senzor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Trifazni alternator	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Upravljalna ročica	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Volan	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Votli vijak	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

<b>Vtič sklopke</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Vtična spojka</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Zavorna tekočina</b>	<b>4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol</b>	80-05-7
<b>Žicovod</b>	<b>Imidazolidine-2-thione</b>	96-45-7

Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unión Europea n.º 1907/2006, que entró en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACH - Registro, evaluación, autorización y restricción de las sustancias y preparados químicos), tiene como fin garantizar un nivel elevado de protección de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las sustancias y los preparados químicos.

Daimler Buses GmbH soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACH. El artículo 33 de la regulación trata de la obligación de informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros productos. El objetivo de esta prescripción es garantizar una manipulación segura de las sustancias definidas durante el ciclo de vida completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de Daimler Buses GmbH, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de artículos individuales de este vehículo en una proporción mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilización del vehículo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no se deriva peligro alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrará información adicional acerca del uso seguro de su vehículo en su manual de instrucciones.

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la batería de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos, componentes de vidrio/cerámica/elastómeros y diversos componentes electrónicos (especialmente soldaduras) contienen plomo (nº CAS 7439-92-1) como sustancia adicional.

Categoría de productos	Nombre de la sustancia	N.º CAS
<u>aceite del cambio</u>	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<u>Acoplamiento enchufable</u>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<u>Agente anticongelante del radiador</u>	Sodium borate, pentahydrate	12179-04-3
<u>alternador trifásico</u>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
<u>Amplificador de antena</u>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<u>antena de la presión de los neumáticos</u>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
<u>aparato de test respiratorio</u>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
<u>Bastidor</u>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9

Batería de la red de a bordo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Boquilla de acoplamiento	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Cable de tracción	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
caja de acoplamiento hembra, eléctrico	TBBA	79-94-7
Caja de aparatos	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
CAJA DE CAMBIOS	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
Calefactor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Cambio automático	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Cilindro hidráulico	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Conmutador de luces	TBBA	79-94-7
cuadro de distribución el.	TBBA	79-94-7
Cuadro de instrumentos	TBBA	79-94-7
cubierta	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Diodo	TBBA	79-94-7
eje	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9

eje	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters	255881-94-8
<b>ELEMENTO</b>		
<b>AMORTIGUADOR</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Empalme de comprobación</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Espiral de contacto</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Gato</b>	Nonylphenol	25154-52-3
<b>INTERRUPTOR</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Interruptor basculante</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>interruptor de tecla</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride	85-42-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
<b>interruptor en la columna de la dirección</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
<b>interruptor fin de carrera</b>	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
<b>juego de bombillas</b>	Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous	1330-43-4
<b>Juego de cables eléctricos</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
<b>JUEGO DE LLAVES</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
<b>junta tórica</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Líquido de frenos	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Modulador de freno del eje	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de diodos	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
motor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
palanca de mando	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
parte electrón. control presión inflado neumáticos	TBBA	79-94-7
parte electrónica eje direccional auxiliar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Piloto de control	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Placa roscada	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
prefiltro de combustible	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
racor acodad	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Reductor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Relé	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
rotulo	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Rótulo indicativo	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8



<b>Secador de aire</b>	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Sensor de NOx</b>	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Sensor de presión</b>	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
<b>sensor de presión diferencial</b>	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
<b>Sensor de temperatura</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>soporte</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Tapa protectora</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Temporizador</b>	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Tope</b>	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
<b>Tornillo de racor</b>	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
<b>Transmisor de impulsos</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>Transmisor de valor de freno</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
<b>UNIDAD CONTR. SENSOR ANGULO GIRO VOLANTE DIRECC.</b>	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
<b>Unidad control del sistema electrónico de frenos</b>	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
<b>unidad control módulo avanz. regis. señal. activ.</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
<b>Unidad de control</b>	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

<b>unidad de control bloqueo de arranque</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>
<b>UNIDAD DE CONTROL CAMBIO AUTOMATICO</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>
<b>UNIDAD DE CONTROL CERRADURA ELECTR.DE ENCENDIDO</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide</b>	<b>12060-00-3 1317-36-8</b>
<b>Unidad de control de la cámara multifunción</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide</b>	<b>1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8</b>
<b>Unidad de control del sensor de distancia</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide</b>	<b>1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8</b>
<b>Unidad de control ESP</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA</b>	<b>1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7</b>
<b>UNIDAD DE CONTROL INSTRUMENTO COMBINADO</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA</b>	<b>1303-86-2 1317-36-8 110-71-4 119-47-1 79-94-7</b>
<b>unidad de control módulo de actividad extendida</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA</b>	<b>1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7</b>
<b>unidad de control módulo motor control</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>
<b>unidad de control postratamiento gases de escape</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Dicyclohexyl-phthalate</b>	<b>1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 84-61-7</b>
<b>unidad de control regulación de marcha</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	<b>79-94-7</b>

<b>Unidad de control regulación de nivel</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide</b>	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
<b>unidad de control sensor de lluvia y luminosidad</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>unidad de control sensor del ángulo de viraje</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>unidad de control tacógrafo</b>	<b>1,2-Dimethoxyethane TBBA</b>	110-71-4 79-94-7
<b>unidad de control unidad de tratamiento de aire</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide</b>	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
<b>UNIDAD DE MANDO</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8
<b>unidad de postratamiento de gases de escape</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>UNIDAD DOSIFICADORA</b>	<b>Lead-titanium-trioxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	12060-00-3 119-47-1
<b>Válvula</b>	<b>6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol</b>	119-47-1
<b>Válvula de control</b>	<b>1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15- diene TBBA</b>	13560-89-9 79-94-7
<b>válvula distribuidora neumática 3-2</b>	<b>Diboron-trioxide</b>	1303-86-2
<b>Válvula proporcional</b>	<b>TBBA</b>	79-94-7
<b>Volante de direccion</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide TBBA</b>	1317-36-8 79-94-7
<b>Zumbador de advertencia</b>	<b>Lead-monoxide</b>	1317-36-8